
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INDEX TO THE INDIANA PAPERS 
FROM THE WILBUR SIEBERT 

COLLECTION 
MIRCROFILM ROLL AT 

THE INDIANA STATE LIBRARY, 
MANUSCRIPT DIVISION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Natural Resources – 
Division of Historic Preservation and Archaeology 

January 2005 



Professor Wilbur H. Siebert. Siebert (1866-1961) was a Professor of History at the Ohio State 
University, 1891-1935, and Professor Emeritus, 1935-1961. One of Siebert's major research 
specializations was the Underground Railroad.  His research contains one of the most extensive 
collections of letters and interviews of participants.  Siebert gathered documents and 
reminiscences from aged abolitionists or their descendants in the 1890s.   While his work The 
Underground Railway from Slavery to Freedom (New York: The Macmillan Company, 1898) 
focused primarily on Ohio, he did gather much information on Indiana.  A microfilm roll of the 
Indiana materials are housed at the Indiana State Library, Manuscript Division. 
 
This index was put together as a way of assisting researchers, who without this index would have 
to read all 1000 pages in order to gleam information from the material.  The 1000 pages are 
divided into volumes on one roll, each about 300 pages.   
 
The index is catalogues the names, places, and event two ways:   
 1) Alphabetically, showing where a name is located in any of the three volumes.   
 2) Alphabetically, within each separate volume. 
 
At times, when the individuals were typing their letters to Siebert they spelled an individual’s 
name multiple ways.  We tried to ascertain of whom they were speaking, but if there was an 
uncertainty, we indexed the various spellings individually.  Researchers should take the time to 
look over all the pages with similar names. 
 
In addition, when speaking of places, we listed the city or county with the state if that 
information was offered.  Otherwise, only the place is listed.  
 
Siebert’s work is a great place for researchers to begin as they try to identify people, places, or 
events in their county or area of interest. 
 
The Department of Natural Resources, Division of Historic Preservation and Archaeology 
published this index with help from a grant from the National Park Services’ Underground 
Railroad Network to Freedom Program. 
 
Copies of this booklet can be obtained, free of charge, by going to www.in.gov/dnr/historic.  To 
receive a hard copy, send $5.00 to DNR-DHPA, 402 W. Washington Street, RM W274, 
Indianapolis, IN  46201. 
 
For questions, contact the Division of Historic Preservation and Archaeology at 317/232-1646. 
 
 
 

                          



Alphabetical, located in any of the three volumes  
  

 
A 
 
ADAMSON, ISAAC  Volume II 30  
ADKINS, ANDREW   Volume I 78, 80, 84, 108, 253-255  
ADKINS, ISAAC  Volume II  140  
ADKINS, JAMES  Volume II  140  
ADKINS, PINKERTON  Volume I 79, 104, 122, 255 
ADRIAN, MICHIGAN  Volume II  270  
ALBION, INDIANA  Volume III 228  
ALLEN, ABRAHAM  Volume II  106  
ALLEN, ABRAM  Volume III  209, 224  
ALLEN, JOHN ALLEN  Volume II  153-167  
ALLENS  Volume II  199  
ALLISON, PHOEBE  Volume I 42  
ALLISON, SAMUEL  Volume I  42  
ALQUINA, INDIANA  Volume III 4  
AMANDA  Volume II  309  
ANNAPOLIS, INDIANA  Volume II  179e - 179i; 195 
ANTI-SLAVERY CHRONICLE Volume III 184  
ANTI-SLAVERY LEAGUE Volume I                   109, 120, 127, 134, 136,  
   152-153, 157  
ANTI-SLAVERY SOCIETY Volume I  242, 246-248  
  Volume III                82, 87-96, 108-13, 153, 164,  
   247 
ANTRIM  Volume II  18  
ATHENS, OHIO  Volume II  170  
ATTACK, DOUGLAS  Volume III  229m  
ARREST STORY  Volume I  207, No # page                                        
   (between 240 & 241) 
AUNT RACHEL  Volume I  88  
  Volume III  128-131  
AURORA, INDIANA  Volume I 219  
AZALIA, INDIANA  Volume I                  168, 170-171, 173-174, 176,  
   178, 237    
  Volume III 31, 33 
 
B 
 
BAIRD  Volume II 273  
BAKER, ANNA  Volume I 276  
BAKER, JESSE  Volume I  276  
BAKER, JOSEPH  Volume I  276, 281-287  
BAKER, KNOLLY  Volume II  140 



BAKER'S CORNER, INDIANA Volume II  22  
BALBEC, INDIANA  Volume II  55 
BALDWIN, CHARLES  Volume I  263  
BALDWIN, DAVID  Volume I  276  
BALDWIN, ISAAC  Volume I  276  
BALES, JOHN H.  Volume II  18  
BALL, C.G.  Volume III 1f - 1g  
BANCHER, JOSHUA  Volume III 224  
BAPTIST CHURCH OF CHRIST  
    FRIENDS OF HUMANITY ON  
    CANTINE [QUENTIN] CREEK Volume I 42  
BARKSHIERE (BURKESHIRE), AUTHUR Volume I  52-53, 68  
BARKSHIRE VS. STATE OF IN Volume I  68  
BARNARD, LEWIS  Volume II  100  
BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY Volume I  57, 168, 170, 174, 176, 178,  
   187  
BARRY  Volume II  100 
BASS, JOHN  Volume II  204  
BATEMAN, WARNER  Volume III  223 
BAXTER, JAMES  Volume II  61, 65 
BAXTER, JAMES R.  Volume II  61 
BEACH, RACHEL  Volume II  79  
BEALS, ASA  Volume I  275  
BEARD, WILLIAM  Volume II  33, 227, 271  
  Volume III  4, 6, 123  
BEE, JOEL  Volume II  141  
BEECHER, LYMAN  Volume I  207  
BEEL, MR.  Volume I  132  
BEGGS, JOHN  Volume I  43  
BENINE, ISAAC  Volume I  267  
BENNETT  Volume III  97  
BENSON, JAMES  Volume III  155 
BERRY, CAPTAIN  Volume II 171-172  
BIG POND  Volume I  84  
BILLINGSVILLE, INDIANA Volume III  9 
BISBANE, WILLIAM HENRY Volume III  224  
BIRNEY, J.G.  Volume III  231 
BLACK, NELSON  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 & 241) 
  Volume II  236 
BLACK BEN  Volume I  195, 197  
BLACKMAN, NATHAN  Volume I  33  
BLACKSTONE, BENJAMIN Volume II 170  
BLAIR, JAMES  Volume II  144  
BLAIR, JOHN  Volume II  139, 144  
BODIN, SQUIRE  Volume I  118  



BLAND, JAMES  Volume II  62  
BLOOMFIELD, INDIANA  Volume II  184g, 195  
BLOOMINGDALE  Volume II  2, 177, 202, 218  
BLOOMFIELD (NOW BLOOMDALE) Volume III  229n-229p  
BLUE RIVER  Volume II  18  
BLUFFTON, INDIANA  Volume II  270, 273 
BOGUE, STEPHEN  Volume I  228, 267 
BOND  Volume II  17 
BOND, AMOS  Volume II  31  
BOND, J.  Volume II  272  
BOND, JAMES  Volume I  263  
BOND, JOHN H.  Volume I  258  
  Volume II  31, 227 
BOND, JOHN  Volume II  33, 277  
  Volume III  136, 231  
BOND, JONATHAN  Volume III  208 
BOND, ZIMIR  Volume II  31  
BOND SETTLEMENT  Volume II  269 
BOOKER, ISHAM  Volume I  149  
BOOKER  Volume I  100, 102  
BOOKER FARM  Volume I  101  
BOOKHART, JACOB  Volume I  34  
BOONVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  9, 71, 90, 97, 128, 147  
BOONE COUNTY, KENTUCKY Volume II  320 
BOONVILLE ROAD  Volume I  94, 106  
BOWLES  Volume I  53  
BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY Volume I  97  
BOXLEYTOWN  Volume II  22 
BOYS' STATE SCHOOL  Volume I  58  
BRACE, AVERY  Volume III  14 
BRADFORD, INDIANA  Volume III  236  
BRANSON  Volume II  18  
BRISBANE, W.H.  Volume III  231 
BRONON  Volume II  273  
BROOKS  Volume II  48 
BROOK, DR. ABRAM  Volume III 224  
BROOKS, DR. SAMUEL  Volume III 209 
BROOKVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  162  
BROTHER LEE  Volume I  No page #    
   (between 240 and 241) 
  Volume II  233 
BROWDER, PARKER S.  Volume II  218  
BROWN, JAMES  Volume II  168b  
BROWN, REV. JAMES R.  Volume III  234a  
BROWN, T.D.  Volume II  199  
BROWN, THOMAS  Volume III  239-246 



BROWN COUNTY  Volume II  268  
BROWN'S VALLEY  Volume II  199 
BUENAVISTA, INDIANA  Volume I  129  
BUFFUM, ARNOLD  Volume III  7-8  
BUFFUM,  Volume III 88  
BUNDAY, JOHN  Volume I  127, 129-131, 145  
BURLINGTON, INDIANA  Volume I  195  
BURGESS, THOMAS  Volume II 7  
BURLEIGH, CHARLES C.  Volume III  224  
BURLEY, CHARLES  Volume II 272 
BURRELL, ROBERT  Volume III 124  
BUSH, BILLY  Volume III 86  
BUSH, WILLIAM  Volume III  155 
BUTLER, HENRY P.  Volume II 171  
BUTLER, M.B.  Volume II 171  
BUTLER, SEYMOUR S.  Volume II 171 
BUTLERVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  171, 173, 237 
BUTLER, J.H.  Volume III  249  
BUTTERWORTH, WILLIAM Volume III  223  
 
 
C 
 
CAANAN  Volume II   83 
CABIN CREEK  Volume I               8-9, 127, No page #  
   (between 240 and 241), 257,  
   263  
  Volume II   31, 226, 233, 269, 272, 274 
  Volume III 100, 136  
CADIZ, INDIANA  Volume II   40  
CADY STATION  Volume II  63 
CALHOUN, KENTUCKY  Volume I 127-128, 130  
CALVERT NEIGHBORHOOD Volume I 71, 128  
CAMBRIDGE CITY, INDIANA Volume I 168  
CAMDEN, INDIANA  Volume I 236  
  Volume II   32, 238, 272  
CANADA  Volume I 115, 127, 162-166,  
CANAL  Volume I No page #  
   (between 267 & 268) 
CANNELTON, INDIANA  Volume I 93, 132  
CANTON, INDIANA  Volume I 236  
  Volume III  31-32 
CAPTURE  Volume I 49  
CARPENTER, WILLARD  Volume I 120-121, 137  
CAROLINE  Volume II   309 
CARR, JOHN  Volume II  61, 65, 81, 84  



CARROLLTON, KENTUCKY Volume I  135  
CARTHAGE, INDIANA  Volume I  174, 178, 206  
  Volume II   253  
CASE, C.R.  Volume II   247  
CASS COUNTY, INDIANA Volume I  193  
CASS COUNTY, MICHIGAN Volume I  228  
  Volume II   321 
CASSOPOLIS, MICHIGAN Volume I  No page #                                               
   (between 240 and 241) 
  Volume II   236, 258  
CASWELL, IRA  Volume I  84, 89, 91, 94, 97- 98, 104,  
   106, 109, 113, 127, 130, 133- 
   134, 138-139,  145-146  
  Volume III  28  
CATCHERS  Volume II   198  
CATHCART, JOHN  Volume II   140  
CHAMBERS  Volume III  1h  
CHARLES, JOHN  Volume III  198  
CHARLES, SAMUEL  Volume III  200-203 
CHARLESTOWN, INDIANA Volume I 43, No page #                                                
   (between 240 and 241) 
CHARNESS, WILLIAM  Volume III  186  
CHASE, S.P.  Volume III  231  
CHATTANOGA  Volume II   230  
CHERRY GROVE, INDIANA Volume I  10, 102, 149, 257  
  Volume II   226, 277  
CINCINNATI, OHIO  Volume I  132, 168 
CLARK COUNTY  Volume I  66, 171 
  Volume II  269  
CLARK, JAMES  Volume II   139 
CLARK, RICHARD  Volume II   312  
CLARK, S.W.  Volume II   171  
CLARK, SAMUEL  Volume II   202  
CLARK, WOODSON  Volume II   309-310  
CLARKSBURGH  Volume II   254, 309, 321 
CLARKSON, D.  Volume III 216 
CLARY, WILLIAM  Volume I  224 
CLAY, HENRY  Volume II   277  
CLAYTON, JOHN  Volume I  2361 
CLINTON, INDIANA  Volume III  31  
COCKRUM, JAMES W.  Volume I  71, 78, 94, 98, 100, 105, 109, 
   110, 113-114,122-123, 128- 
   130, 133-134, 137, 139, 145- 
   149, 155-156,  159  
 
 



COCKRUM, WILLIAM M.  Volume I  77, 122, 126, 129, 133-134,  
   139-140, 147, 149, 151-152,  
   255  
COE, JOHN  Volume II   40  
COFFIN  Volume II   21  
  Volume III  131-141 
COFFIN, ADDISON  Volume II   4, 184g - 184j  
  Volume III 229a  
COFFIN, ALFRED V.  Volume III 229a  
COFFIN, CATHARINE (KATTIE) Volume I  10, 204  
  Volume III  150  
COFFIN, LEVI  Volume I  3-5, 9-11, 73, 167, 204, 257  
  Volume II   77, 271, 280-282  
   Volume III  6, 31, 86, 99, 103-106, 114,  

   148-149, 152, 154, 164, 168 - 
   178, 184, 186, 209, 222,  
   229j, 231   

COGGESHELL, NATHAN  Volume I  228, 261  
  Volume II   37  
COGSHALLS  Volume II   272  
COLDWATER, MICHIGAN Volume II   101  
COLEMAN, WILLIS  Volume I  89-90  
COLFAX, SCHYLER   Volume I  63  
COLLEGE HILL, OHIO  Volume III  226, 231  
COLLEY, COBIN  Volume II   108-109 
COLLIER, JOHN  Volume I  219-220; 241a  
COLLIER, RALPH  Volume I  220  
COLONIZATION  Volume I  6, 31, 51, 66-68  
COLUMBUS, INDIANA  Volume I  57, 168, 174  
COMSTOCK, JOHN  Volume III  27  
CONCKLIN, SETH  Volume I  7  
COOK  Volume II   18 
COOK, AGNES  Volume III  214  
CORYDON, INDIANA  Volume I  72, 167, No page #  
   (between 321 and 322) 
COURT CASE  Volume I  34, 52-53  
  Volume II   108, 308-319 
COX, ISSAC  Volume I  232  
COX, JOSEPH  Volume I  232, 235  
COX, RICHARD  Volume III  33  
CRAIN, J.E.  Volume I  198  
CRANE, WILLIS  Volume II   272 
CRAVEN, JOHN  Volume II   56  
CRAVEN, THOMAS  Volume II   56 
CRAWFORDSVILLE, INDIANA Volume I  57  
  Volume II   196 



CROCHETT, SAMUEL  Volume III  50  
CROCKER, E.B.  Volume II   259  
CROCKER  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
  Volume II   278, 322-331 
CROSBY, ISAAC  Volume I  34  
CUMMINGS  Volume I  241  
CUMMINGS, REV. JACOBS Volume II   230  
CURRY, ARCH  Volume III 229g-229h  
CURRY, SAMUEL  Volume II   139  
 
 
D 
 
DALTON, INDIANA  Volume III 186, 229j  
DALY, RICHARD  Volume II   No page #    
   (between 66 & 67) 
DANIELS, JOSEPH  Volume III  54-63  
DANKIN, DR. GEORGE  Volume II  106  
DANVILLE, INDIANA  Volume II  4 -7  
DARKE COUNTY, OHIO  Volume III  227  
DARLINGTON, INDIANA  Volume I 190  
  Volume II  168a  
DAUTHERD  Volume II  63  
DAVENPORT, JOHN  Volume I  147 - 150  
DAVIDSON, THOMAS  Volume I  108  
DAVIDSON, WILLIAM  Volume III  155  
DAVIESS COUNTY, INDIANA Volume I  45, 72, 91, 96, 116, 123, 147 
  Volume II  140  
DAVIS, ALEXANDER  Volume III  6  
DAVIS, JUDGE  Volume I  45 
DAVIS  Volume I  135, 140  
DAY, JOHN  Volume I  138-139  
DE BAPTIST, GEORGE   Volume III 121  
DEAN, JACKSON  Volume I  138  
DEAN BROTHERS  Volume I  139  
DEARBORN COUNTY, INDIANA Volume I  43  
DECATUR COUNTY, INDIANA Volume I  57, 72, 167  
  Volume II  253  
DECKER, JOHN  Volume I  38 
DEER LICK  Volume I  113  
DEFIANCE, OH  Volume I  163  
DEKALB COUNTY  Volume I  63  
DELPHI, INDIANA  Volume I  195  
DEMING, INDIANA  Volume I  276, 281-287  
  Volume III  1a  



DENEY, AARON  Volume II 62  
DENEY, THOMAS  Volume II 62  
DENNING, DOIT E.  Volume III 1  
DENNY, JOEL  Volume I  275 
DETROIT, MICHIGAN  Volume II  205  
DIAMOND ISLAND  Volume I  70-71, 93, 131, 153  
DIARY ENTRIES ABOUT   
          SLAVERY IN INDIANA Volume I 1 5-17  
DIGGS, BURY  Volume I  258 
DILL, WILLIAM B.  Volume I  104, 107, 122  
DINERY, JOHN  Volume III  229b-229d  
DOHERTY, FISHER  Volume II  196  
DOHERTY, JOHN  Volume II  151  
DOLE, JOHN  Volume I  134-136, 137-140  
  Volume III  12  
DONALD  Volume I  206  
DONGOLA, INDIANA  Volume I  78, 85, 87-88, 95, 106, 121- 
   122, 142, 147, 255  
DONGOLA BRIDGE  Volume I  121, 128, 131, 159  
DONNELL, LUTHER  Volume II  44  
DONNELL, LUTHER A.  Volume II  254, 310-319  
DONNELLS  Volume II  253  
DOUGLASS, FREDERICK  Volume II  No page #                                               
   (between 106 & 107) 
  Volume III  214 
DRIFTWOOD SETTLEMENT Volume I  232  
DUBLIN, INDIANA  Volume I  232  
DUGALE  Volume III  209 
DUGAN'S HOLLOW  Volume I  226  
DUGGERS, INDIANA  Volume I  129  
DUNKELBURG, MRS. CHARLES A. Volume I  161  
DUNKIRK, INDIANA  Volume I  257  
 
 
E 
 
EARLHAM COLLEGE  Volume I 57  
EASTMAN  Volume I  92  
EATON, INDIANA  Volume II 41  
ECONOMY, INDIANA  Volume II 40, 272  
  Volume III 6, 100, 186, 188, 228  
EDGERTON, ROFER  Volume III  208  
EDGERLOW, WILLIAM  Volume III  234  
EDGERTON  Volume II 18  
EDGERTON, THOMAS  Volume III  208  
EGBERT, ELISHA  Volume II 259  



ELEUTHERIAN COLLEGE Volume II 56, no page #    
   (between 66 & 67) 
ELIZA  Volume III  125  
ELIZABETHTOWN, INDIANA Volume I  235  
ELKHART COUNTY  Volume I  49, 57, 68  
  Volume III  14  
ELLIOTT, ROBERT  Volume II 61  
ELLIOTT STATION  Volume II  61  
ELMERE  Volume II 197  
ELSTON, MAJOR IC  Volume II 196  
EMMONS  Volume II 197  
EMMONS, DR.  Volume II 168a  
EMMONS, JOSEPH  Volume I  191  
EMSLEY, BROOKSHIRE  Volume II 17  
ERIE CANAL  Volume I  85, 141  
ESCAPE STORY  Volume I  178-186, 207, 224, 229-230,  
   241, No page #   
                                     (between page 240 and 241) 
  Volume II  41, 49-54, No  page #   
   (between 66 & 67),  77-79,  
   141-144, 145-146, 147-150,   
   198- 199, 203-207, 224-226,  
   230-237, 249-250, 276-277,   
   287  
  Volume III  25-26, 35-38, 101-103, 106- 
   108, 121-124, 123-124,  142- 
   143, 214-216, 298-308 
EVANS, GEORGE  Volume II  15  
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  8, 71, 93, 112, 120, 123, 126,  
   128, 131-132, 134, 136-137,  
   140-142, 146-148, 154 
  Volume II  11, 204 
  Volume III 240 
EVANSVILLE ROAD  Volume I  108, 122, 135, 307  
EWING, ROBERT  Volume II 139  
 
 
F 
 
FABER, DR. RUEL  Volume I 198  
FALLEY, LEWIS  Volume III 1, 1c  
FALLS  Volume I  153  
FARIS, REV. J.B.  Volume II 139  
FARIS, T.N.  Volume II  138  
FARMER, JIM  Volume II  203  
FARMINGTON, INDIANA  Volume III  31, 33  



FARMLAND, INDIANA  Volume I  73, 167, 236  
  Volume II  227  
  Volume III  231  
FARMERS & MECHANICS JOURNAL  Volume I  33 
FEE, JOHN S.  Volume II  270  
FERRIN, SAMUEL  Volume II  No page # (between 66 & 67) 
FIGGS vs. PENNSYLVANIA Volume I  49  
FINNEY, WILLIAM  Volume I  242  
FISHER, LENN  Volume I  131  
FLATROCK  Volume II  17  
FLATROCK, INDIANA  Volume II  269  
FLOYD, DAVID  Volume I  43 
FORD, MARSHAL  Volume I  117-118  
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA  Volume I  161, 163, 222, 227, No pg #  
   (between 240 & 241) 
  Volume II  236, 270, 273  
FOSTER, STEPHEN S.  Volume III  224  
FOSTER, WILLIAM  Volume I  38 
FOSTER'S CROSSING, OHIO Volume III  223 
FOUNTAIN CITY, INDIANA Volume I  59, 73, 167  
  Volume III 151, 188, 227, 231, 234  
FOX, ALLEN  Volume II  100 –101, 171  
FOX, DENNISON  Volume II  100  
FOX, G.A.  Volume II  100  
FRANCES  Volume II  309  
FRANCISCO, INDIANA  Volume I  141 
FRANKLIN, INDIANA  Volume II  40  
  Volume III  31  
FRANKLIN COUNTY  Volume I  162 
FRAZEE, JOHN  Volume II  37, 249-251  
FRAZEL, THOMAS  Volume II  271  
FRAZIER, THOMAS  Volume II  33  
FREDONIA ROAD  Volume I  119 
FREE BLACK SETTLEMENT Volume III  227  
FREEING SLAVES - NUSIANCE Volume I  66 
FREE LABOR ADVOCATE Volume III  8, 184 
FREELABOR STORES  Volume II  282  
FREEMAN, JOHN  Volume II  110-117, 118-122, 123-124,  
   125- 135  
FREEMAN V ROBINSON  Volume II  332-336  
FREEMAN V ROBINSON  Volume III  320-324  
FRIENDS OF HUMANITY  Volume I  42  
FROST, WILLIAM  Volume I  275  
FUGITIVE SLAVE CASE  Volume II  320-331 
FUGITIVE SLAVE LAW OF 1850 Volume I  50 
  Volume III  254-296  



 
G 
 
GALE, JUDGE  Volume I 227  
GARDNER, STEPHEN  Volume III 106  
GAVITT  Volume III  240  
GEORGE  Volume I  162  
  Volume II 320  
GIBSON, THOMAS W.   Volume I  66  
GIBSON COUNTY  Volume I  7, 38, 58, 70, 104, 114, 140,  
   156  
GIDDINGS, JOSHUA  Volume III  224  
GIDES, JOE  Volume III  37  
GIFFORDS  Volume III  231  
GLENWOOD, INDIANA  Volume II  256  
GODFREY  Volume II  48  
GOINS, ZEKE  Volume I  242 
GORDON, JONATHAN W.  Volume I  68  
GORDON, JOHN  Volume II  139  
GORDON, SAMUEL  Volume II  139  
GOSHEN, INDIANA  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241), 57,  
   228, 268  
GOSHEN  Volume II  236  
GOTHARD BOYS  Volume I  150  
GRANT COUNTY  Volume I  57-58, 228  
GRAVES, JOSEPH  Volume I  49 
GRAVES, PASEY  Volume III  161  
GRAY, JAMES  Volume II  256  
GRAY, JOHNATHAN  Volume II  37, 249  
GRAY, WILLIAM  Volume II  282  
GRAY  Volume II  273  
GRAY ROCK QUARRY  Volume I  115  
GREEN RIVER  Volume I  77, 96-97, 120, 135  
GREENE COUNTY, INDIANA Volume I  No page #  
    (between 267 and 268); 72  
GREEN, BERIAH  Volume III  8  
GREEN, ROBERT  Volume III  137  
GREEN PLAINS, OHIO  Volume III  209  
GREENSBORO, INDIANA  Volume II  19, 37, 272  
  Volume III  208, 229 
GREENSBURGH, INDIANA Volume I  57  
  Volume II  63, 247, 254 
GREENSBOUGH  Volume II   249  
GREENVILLE, OHIO  Volume I  10 
GUILFORD, INDIANA  Volume I  219; 241a  



H 
 
HADLEY, ALFRED  Volume II 178, 179a, 184a - 184f, 184h, 
   204  
HADLEY, ALFRED  Volume III 229n-229p  
HADLEY, JOSEPH  Volume I 276  
HADLEY, RHODA  Volume II  81-183  
HADLEY, NATHAN  Volume II  4  
HADLEY, INDIANA  Volume II  4  
HAINE  Volume II  273  
HAINES, STEPHEN  Volume II  275  
HALE, JACOB  Volume I  237  
HALL, JOHN  Volume I  168, 170, 176, 185  
HAMILTON COUNTY  Volume I  176, 206, 269  
  Volume II  301  
  Volume III  227, 254e  
HAMILTON, CYRUS  Volume II  310  
HAMILTON, JAMES  Volume I  206  
HAMILTON, INDIANA  Volume II  41  
HAMILTON, R.M.  Volume II  254  
HAMILTON, ROBERT  Volume II  310  
HAMILTON, WILLIAM  Volume I  207  
HAMILTON, W.M.  Volume II  254  
HAMILTONS  Volume II  253  
HANELS (HANNEL)  Volume I  115  
HANOVER (A.K.A. HANSEN), JOHN Volume I  155  
HANOVER, JOHN T.  Volume I  150, 152 
HANSELL, JOHN  Volume I  217, 219, 241a  
HANSEN, JOHN  Volume I  93, 100 - 101, 106-107, 110,  
   112, 123, 126, 128-132, 135,  
  137, 139-140; 146-147, 149  
HANSEN (A.K.A. JOHN HANOVER) Volume I  152, 154, 159  
HARBORING SLAVES  Volume III  254  
HARDING, STEPHEN  Volume II  239-245  
HARPER, THOMAS  Volume I  263  
HARRIMAN FERRY  Volume I  120  
HARRIS  Volume II  55, 272  
HARRIS, CHAPMAN  Volume II 56  
HARRIS, THOMPSON  Volume III  234  
HARRISON COUNTY, INDIANA Volume I  72, 153, 167, No page #   
   (between 321 and 322) 
HART, THOMAS  Volume I  98, 107-108, 121-123, 128- 
   129, 149 
HARVET, GEORGE   Volume III  228  
HARVEY, DR. JESSE  Volume III  224  
HARVEY, DR. L.B.  Volume II  11  



HARVEY, DR. W.F.  Volume II  11  
HARVEY, HARLAN  Volume II  11 
HARVEYSBURG, OHIO  Volume III 223  
HARWOOD, EDWARD  Volume III 231  
HASKITE  Volume III  210  
HATFIELD, JOHN  Volume III  231  
HATHAWAY, JOHN  Volume I  85-86  
HATWOOD, MABON  Volume I  53  
HAVILAND, LAURA  Volume II 270  
  Volume III  126, 184  
HAWKING  Volume III  238  
HAWKINS, B.W.  Volume II  49  
HAWKINS, SAMUEL  Volume II  47  
HAWKINS, WILLIAM  Volume II  140  
HAWKIN'S CABIN  Volume II  48 
HAWORTH, RICHARD  Volume III 106  
HAWTHORN, ROBERT  Volume I  122-123, 133, 147-148  
HAYWORD, WILLIAM  Volume III  15  
HAYWORTH, JOEL  Volume II  271  
HAZELTON, INDIANA  Volume I  144  
HENDERSON, KENTUCKY Volume I  93, 121, 123-124, 136, 140  
HENDERSON ROAD  Volume I  135, 137-138  
HENDRICKS COUNTY  Volume I  58  
HENDRICKS COUNTY  Volume II 1  
HENLEY, HENRY  Volume II  37  
HENRY  Volume II  309  
HENRY COUNTY, INDIANA Volume III  234  
HENRY, JOHNSON  Volume I  115  
HIATT, ALLEN  Volume III  115  
HIATT, CURTIS  Volume I  275  
HIATT, DR.  Volume II  17j 
HICKLAND, LOUIS  Volume II  271  
HICKLIN, DR. JOHN  Volume II  62  
HICKLIN, FELIX  Volume II  62  
HICKLIN, JAMES  Volume II  62  
HICKLEN, LEWIS  Volume III 7, 88  
HICKLIN, LOUIS  Volume II  62  
HICKLIN, THOMAS  Volume II  62  
HICKLIN STATION  Volume II  61  
HILL, GEORGE  Volume I  94-96, 104, 106, 109-111,  
   119, 128, 130, 133-134, 139,  
   146- 147, 149-150  
HILL, AARON  Volume I  263 
HILL, DANIEL  Volume III  206, 234, 234b  
HILL, GEORGE   Volume III  29  
HILL, JIM  Volume I  195, 197  



HILL, MILTON  Volume II  250  
HILLIS, JOE  Volume II  218  
HILLIS, WILLIAM H.  Volume III  224  
HINSHAW  Volume II  18  
HINSHAW, JESSE  Volume II  250  
HINSHAW, NATHAN  Volume I  263  
HINSHAW, SETH  Volume II  35, 272  
  Volume III  208  
  Volume III  229  
HINSHAW, WILLIAM  Volume II  41  
HITE, JOHN  Volume II  139  
HOARD, GEORGE   Volume I  278 
HOCKETT, MOSES  Volume III  2, 115  
HODSON, URIAH  Volume I  276 
HOLLINGSWORTH, BENJAMIN Volume III  2  
HOLLINGSWORTH, JOHN Volume III  2  
HOLTON, FRANCIS  Volume II  63  
HOLTON, INDIANA  Volume II  247  
HONEY CREEK  Volume III  115  
HOOVER, ALEXANDER  Volume I  190  
HOOVER, ANDREW  Volume I  161  
HOOVER, FREDRICK  Volume I  161 
HOOVER, SAMUEL  Volume I  161  
HOPKINS  Volume II  273  
HOPKINS, ROBERT  Volume I  163  
HOPKINS, SQUIRE  Volume II  273  
HOPPER, ISSAC T.  Volume III  31  
HOSMER  Volume I  146  
HOUGH, DANIEL  Volume III  106  
HOUGH, WILLIAM  Volume III  156  
HOWARD COUNTY  Volume II  43  
HOYT  Volume II  56  
HUDDLESTON, JONATHAN Volume III  208  
HUDDLESTON, WILLIAM Volume III  208  
HUFF, DANIEL  Volume III  228  
HUFF, ZIMRI  Volume III  209  
HUGHES, HENRY  Volume II  63  
HULRE, WALTEN  Volume II  62  
HUNNITCUTT, JOHN  Volume III  7  
HUNT, NATHAN  Volume I  278  
HUNTER, REV. HIRAM  Volume I  142-144  
HURLBURT, CHAUNCY  Volume III  14  
 
 
 
 



I 
 
IDDINGS, DR.  Volume III  208  
ILLINOIS ANTI-SLAVERY LEAGUE Volume I 134  
INCIDENT  Volume III 186, 210-214, 220, 229b- 
   229d,  229e-229g, 239-246,  
INDIAN CREEK  Volume I  72, 153, 167  
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA Volume I  58, 195  
IRA, JONAH  Volume II 273, 273  
IRVIN, D.S.  Volume II  139  
IRWIN, THOMAS  Volume I  97  
ISAAC  Volume II 41  
ISOM  Volume I  162  
 
 
J 
 
JACKSON, BORDER  Volume I 275  
JACKSON COUNTY  Volume I  72, 167, 171, 232   
JACKSON, SAMUEL  Volume II 100  
JACOB  Volume I  162  
JAMES  Volume I  163  
  Volume II  320  
JANE  Volume I  124, 135  
JAY COUNTY  Volume II  270  
JAY, DAVID  Volume I  260 
JEFFERSON COUNTY  Volume II  61, 268  
JEFFERSONVILLE, INDIANA Volume I  6, 170-171, 232, No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
JEFFERYS, THOMAS  Volume I  132 
JENNINGS COUNTY  Volume I  72, 167, 171, 173, 237 
  Volume II  61  
JERICHO, INDIANA  Volume I  257  
JERRY, MR.  Volume I  124-125  
JESSUP  Volume II  18  
JESSUP, JESSE  Volume III 208  
JESSUP, LEVI  Volume III  234  
JESSUP, TIDDIMAN  Volume II  37, 249  
JESSUP, TYDIMAN  Volume III  208  
JEWETT, LUTHER  Volume III  2  
JOHN  Volume I  124  
  Volume II  309  
JOHN NORRIS V. LEANDER NEWTON Volume II  320-331  
  Volume III  309-319  
JOHNS, SAMUEL  Volume I  276  
  Volume II  202  



JOHNSON, DR.  Volume III  208  
JOHNSON, FRANK  Volume II  203  
JOHNSON, HENRY  Volume I  117-118  
JOHNSON, JOHN WRIGHT Volume III  166  
JOHNSON, REV. JOHN WRIGHT Volume III  227  
JOHNSON, WILLIAM  Volume II  203  
JOHNSON V. STEBBINS  Volume II  334-335  
JOLLIFFEE, JOAN  Volume III  231  
JONES, AQUILLAA  Volume III  136  
JONES, BLACK  Volume II  202  
JONES, DANIEL  Volume I  258  
JONES, DAVID  Volume II 43  
JONES, NATHAN  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241)  
JONES, NATHAN  Volume II  233  
JONES, SAM  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
  Volume II  233  
JONESBORO, INDIANA  Volume I  257, 260, 267  
  Volume II  31  
  Volume III  6, 231-232  
JONESBOROUGH-AURORA Volume I  260 
JULIAN, SHUBIAL  Volume II  18 
 
 
K 
 
KEELER, GEORGE  Volume I 61  
KEITH, ELIZA  Volume I  68  
KELLER  Volume I  227  
KELSO, JAMES  Volume II 140  
KENDALVILLE  Volume II  171  
KENNEDY, A.M.  Volume III 4  
KENTUCKY  Volume I  38, 95, 108, 111, 125  
KERSAW, JESS  Volume II  140  
KERSAW, WILLIAM  Volume II  140  
KETTLE CREEK, INDIANA Volume III  188  
KIBBEY, JUDGE JOHN C.  Volume III  195  
KIDNAPPING  Volume I  34, 36, 243  
KIEF, BARTON R.  Volume I  198  
KILPATRICK, THOMAS  Volume II  138  
KIMBELL, AUGUSTUS  Volume II  100  
KIMBROUGH, THOMAS  Volume II  275  
KINDERBROOK  Volume I  91, 108, 112, 114  
KINGSLEY, A.S.  Volume III  249  
 



KINGSTON, INDIANA  Volume I  206-207  
  Volume II  254  
KINMAN, JACK  Volume I  90-91, 100, 108, 112  
KINMAN HOTEL  Volume I  89  
KINNEY, ARMORY  Volume I  32-33  
KIRKMAN, J. J.    Volume I  114  
KIRK'S MILLS  Volume I  78, 81, 159  
KIRTLAND, INDIANA  Volume I  195  
KNAPP, A.W.  Volume II  247  
KNIGHT, HIRAM  Volume I  79, 104, 122, 149, 255  
KNIGHTSTOWN, INDIANA Volume III  208, 216  
KNOWLTON  Volume I  143-144  
KNOX COUNTY  Volume I  42  
KOSCIUSKO COUNTY, INDIANA Volume III  14  
KREIDER, WILLIAM M.  Volume I  196, 198 
 
 
L 
 
LACY, REV. WILLAIM  Volume III  228  
LACEY, CHARLES  Volume I 242  
LACEY, JOHN  Volume III 160  
LACEY, MAJOR  Volume I  73  
LACEY, MAJOR M.M.  Volume III  106  
LAFAYETTE BLUES  Volume III  1c  
LAFAYETTE, INDIANA  Volume I  195  
  Volume II  205  
  Volume III 1 
LAGRANGE COUNTY  Volume I  68  
LAGRO, INDIANA  Volume I 263  
LAKE COUNTY  Volume I  70  
LAKE ERIE  Volume I  73  
LAKE MICHIGAN  Volume I  70-72, 116, 129  
LALLERTS  Volume III  231  
LAMB, MILES  Volume II  40  
LAOTTO  Volume II  177  
LAPORTE  Volume II  106  
LAPORTE COUNTY  Volume I  70  
LASELLE  Volume I  3  
LASSELL, COLONEL HYACINTHE Volume I  32  
LAWRENCEBURG, INDIANA Volume I  204, 216, 224  
LEAVENWORTH, INDIANA Volume III  32  
LEE, J.B.  Volume III  38  
LEESBURG, INDIANA  Volume I  263  
LEMEN, JOHN  Volume I  42-43  
LEMEN, POLLY  Volume I  42  



LEWIS  Volume II  272-273, 320  
LEWIS, DR. ANDREW  Volume I  126  
LEWIS, ENOS  Volume II  273  
LEWIS, JEFF  Volume I  108-113  
LEWIS, SAMUEL  Volume III  224  
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY Volume I  112-113, 131  
LIBERTY, INDIANA  Volume I  204  
LIBERTY MILLS, INDIANA Volume III  27  
LIBERTY PARTY  Volume III  249  
LIGHTER, DANIEL  Volume I  276  
LITTLE PIGEON   Volume I  153  
LITTLE PIGEON CREEK  Volume I  71, 129  
LIMA, INDIANA  Volume II  100  
LINN, A.P.  Volume III  1g  
LITTLE CHICAGO, INDIANA Volume III  1g  
LOCKE, WILLIAM  Volume II  40  
LOGAN TOWNSHIP  Volume I  104  
LOGANSPORT, INDIANA  Volume I  193, 197, 197  
  Volume II  2   
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY Volume I  92-93, 131-132, 168  
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY Volume III  31  
LUCY  Volume II  320  
LUELLEN, JABISH  Volume II  17  
LYNN, INDIANA  Volume II  33 
  Volume III  234 
LYNN, SAM  Volume I  117-119  
LYNNVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  71, 81, 104, 106, 110  
 
 
M 
 
MACY, ENOCH  Volume III 208  
MACY, HENRY  Volume II 37  
MACY, JOHNATHAN  Volume II  17-18, 31  
MACY, LILBURNE  Volume III  208  
MACY, PHOEBE  Volume II  No page #  
   (between 25 & 26), 26  
MACY, WILLIAM  Volume II  21, No page #  
   (between 25 & 26) 
   26 
MADDOCK, JOHN  Volume III  226  
MADISON COURIER  Volume I 155  
MADISON, INDIANA  Volume I  6, 204, 226  
  Volume II  63, 271 
  Volume III  88  
MANCHESTER, INDIANA  Volume I  No page #  



   (between 241 and 242 ) 
  Volume II  282  
MANLEY, W.T.S.  Volume I  196-198  
MANSTEALING  Volume I  36  
  Volume III  239-246, 254d  
MANUAL LABOR SCHOOL Volume II  24  
MARIA CREEK CHURCH  Volume I  42  
MARIAH  Volume II  287-307  
MARION COUNTY  Volume I  58  
MARION, INDIANA  Volume I  57, 257  
  Volume III  6  
MARSHAL  Volume I  8  
  Volume II  17  
MARTIN'S FORD  Volume I  84, 89, 91  
MARTINSVILLE, INDIANA Volume II  170  
MASON  Volume I  226  
MASSEY'S BRIDE  Volume I  84  
MATCHETT, DR.  Volume I  228, 267  
MATCHETTS  Volume III  14  
MAUDLIN, WRIGHT  Volume II  259  
MAULSBY, JAMES  Volume II  40  
MAUMEE  Volume I  163  
MAXWELL  Volume I  219  
MAXWELL, JOHN  Volume III  208  
MAY, EDWARD R.  Volume I  63  
MAY, DR. HENRY H.  Volume II  271  
MAY, HENRY T.  Volume I  232  
MAY, NORMAN  Volume II  282  
MAYSVILLE, KENTUCKY Volume III  247  
MCCLURKIN, REV. J.J.  Volume II  140  
MCCOY, LUTHER  Volume II  254  
MCCOYS  Volume II  253  
MCCRACKIN, W.  Volume I  142-143  
MCDERMOTT, PAT  Volume I  87-88  
MCDONALD, COLONEL GEORGE Volume I  32  
MCDOWELL, DUNCAL  Volume II  63  
MCDOWELL, WASHINGTON Volume II  63  
MCGORMAN  Volume II  171  
MCGOWAN, S.  Volume II  100  
MCGREGOR HILLS  Volume I  114  
MCKINNEY, JOSEPH  Volume II  311  
MCLIERNON, B.  Volume I  8  
MEADOWS, MILES  Volume I  206  
MEDCALF, THOMAS  Volume I  122  
MEMPHIS  Volume I  132  
MENDENALLS  Volume II  273, 282  



MENDENHALL, HIRAM  Volume II  274, 278  
MENDENHALL, MARTHA Volume II  274  
MERRELL, F.M.  Volume II  62, 83  
MESSERS  Volume I  122, 128, 139, 143-144  
METCALF, THOMAS  Volume I  104  
METEA, INDIANA  Volume I  194  
MICHAEL, J.M.  Volume III  1c  
MICHIGAN  Volume II  236-237  
MICHIGAN CITY  Volume II  205  
MIDCALK, TOM  Volume I  83  
MIDDLETON, HUDSON  Volume I  191  
MIDDLETON, LEVI  Volume II  168b  
MILAN, INDIANA  Volume II  245  
MILTON, INDIANA  Volume II  269  
MILLER, JOHN H. (AKA Seth Concklin) Volume I  8  
MILLERSBURG, WARRICK CO. Volume I  141  
MISSISSINNEWA BROOK Volume I  162  
MISSISSIPPI  Volume I  127  
MITCHER, GRAVES  Volume III  231  
MONON RAILROAD  Volume II  195  
MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA Volume II  138  
MONROE, MICHIGAN  Volume I  163-164  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY Volume II  151  
MONTGOMERY, HARVEY Volume I  244  
MONTGOMERY, JOSEPH  Volume I  144  
MONTGOMERY, ROBERT Volume I  195  
MONTGOMERY  Volume I  197  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY Volume I  57, 59 
MONTICELLO, INDIANA  Volume I  57  
MOON, RILEY  Volume I  275  
MOON, SIMON  Volume I  275  
MOON, WILLIAM  Volume I  275  
MOOR, SAMUEL  Volume II I 6-7  
MOORE  Volume III  1h  
MOORE, GEORGE D.  Volume II  276  
MOORE, SAMUEL  Volume III  186  
MOORESVILLE, INDIANA Volume II  140, 218  
MOORESVILLE, INDIANA Volume III 229n-229p  
MOORMAN, JOHN  Volume III  231  
MORGANTOWN, INDIANA Volume II  140  
MORNING SUN, OH  Volume III  9  
MORRIS, JOHN  Volume I  42  
MORRIS, THOMAS  Volume III  224  
MOSES  Volume I  34  
MUDGE, GARNER  Volume III  236  
MUNCIE, INDIANA  Volume III  100  



MUNDAY, (JOHN)  Volume I  140-141  
MUNDAY, PETE  Volume I  140-141  
MUNDAY, WILLIAM  Volume I  140  
MURRELL, JOHN  Volume I  157  
 
 
N 
 
NALEY, OBADIAH  Volume I 122-123, 149  
NANCY  Volume I  163  
NAPOLEON, INDIANA  Volume I  206  
NEGRO CHURCH  Volume I  130  
NEGRO REGISTRY  Volume I  52  
NEILL, WILLETT  Volume II 63  
NEILS CREEK  Volume II  56  
NELSON, JAMES  Volume II  56  
NEW ALBANY, INDIANA  Volume I  34, 140, 239-240, 242  
  Volume III 38  
NEW CORYDON, INDIANA Volume II  8  
NEW GARDEN, INDIANA  Volume III  234a  
NEW GARDEN  
     QUARTERLY MEETING OF FRIENDS Volume I  9  
NEW LONDON, INDIANA  Volume II  43, 202  
NEW ORLEANS  Volume I  126, 151  
NEWBURG  Volume I  93  
NEWCASTLE, INDIANA  Volume II  40  
NEWLIN, W.B.  Volume II 4  
NEW PARIS, OH  Volume III  b9, 231  
NEWPORT, INDIANA  Volume I  4, 6, 10-11, 59, 167, 171, 232 
  Volume III  7, 86, 115-119, 153, 163,  
   178-183, 198, 226, 227  
NEWTON, NELSON  Volume II  100  
NEWSOM, JAMES  Volume I  168, 176, 183  
NEWSOM, SMITHEY  Volume I  170, 174  
NEWSON, WILLIS  Volume I  170  
NICHOLSON, VALENTINE Volume III 209  
NILES REGISTER  Volume I  39  
NINDE, BENJAMIN  Volume II  32  
NINDE, JUDGE L.M.  Volume I  227  
NINES, BENJAMIN  Volume II  238  
NIXON, SAMUEL  Volume II  271  
  Volume III  137, 160  
NOBLESVILLE  Volume II  196  
NOEL, PETER  Volume II  313  
NORRIS, JOHN  Volume II  258 
  



NORTH MANCHESTER  Volume I  228, 263, 267  
  Volume III  14-15 
NORTH, DANIEL  Volume II  275 
NORTHWEST ORDINANCE Volume I  1  
 
 
 
O 
 
OAKLAND/ GIBSON CO.  Volume I 151  
OAKLAND CITY  Volume I  58, 72, 84, 100, 128, 152  
OAKLAND, OHIO  Volume III 224  
OHIO CO., KY  Volume I  117  
OHIO  Volume II 269  
OHIO COUNTY  Volume III  249  
OHIO RIVER  Volume I  110, 128, 130, 137-138, 140  
OKEY, JOHN  Volume III  229  
OLD MICHIGAN ROAD  Volume I  195  
ORDINANCE OF 1787  Volume I  38  
ORLAND, INDIANA  Volume II  100, 171, 286  
ORLAND ARREST  Volume II  103  
OSBORN, CHARLIE  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
OSBORN, ELI  Volume III  155  
OSBORN, JOHN W.   Volume I  32-33  
OSBORN, ZACHARIAH  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
OSSIAN  Volume II  273 
OTWELL, IN  Volume I  120  
OUTLAND, CALVIN  Volume III  208  
OVERMAN  Volume III  208 
OWENSBORO  Volume I  134, 138  
OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY Volume I  109, 127-128, 130, 145, 148,  
   153  
OWENSVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  38, 58 
 
 
P 
 
PAGE, JOHN  Volume II 33  
PALES, JOHN  Volume III 208  
PARKE COUNTY  Volume II  179a, 204  
  Volume III  229n-229p  
PARKER, MR.  Volume I 171  
PARKER, JOHN  Volume III  229  
PARKS, WILLIS  Volume I  237  



PASSMORE, GEORGE  Volume II 63  
PASSMORE, JOSEPH  Volume II 63  
PATOKA RIVER  Volume I  78, 84-85, 89, 98, 116, 128,  
   147-148, 159  
PATTERSON  Volume II  196  
PATTERSON, JOSEPH  Volume I  196-197  
PATTERSON, ROBERT  Volume II  37  
PAXON, JOSHUA  Volume II 273  
PAXSON, COLONEL CHARLES Volume I  34  
PEASE, MR.  Volume I  173  
PECKABURG, INDIANA  Volume II  4  
PEDDLER  Volume I  108  
PEDDLER/BOOK AGENT  Volume I  115  
PENDLETON  Volume II No page #  
   (between 106 and 107 ) 
PENDLETON, INDIANA  Volume III  229m  
PENDLETON COUNTY, KENTUCKY Volume I  224  
PENNINGTON, LEVI  Volume I  276 
PENNVILLE, INDIANA  Volume II  55  
PETE  Volume I  135-136  
PETERSBURG  Volume II 208-217  
PETERSBURG, INDIANA  Volume I  58, 72, 81, 91, 100, 104, 106- 
   109, 112, 114, 121 – 122,  
   128-129, 131, 139, 145-147 
PFAFF, DR. JACOB  Volume I  275  
PICKET, ELIHU  Volume I  276  
PIECE, MARTIN L.  Volume III  2  
PIGEON CREEK  Volume I  135  
PIKE  Volume I  104  
PIKE COUNTY, INDIANA  Volume I  58, 81  
  Volume II  208  
PIKE COUNTY BOYS  Volume I  84  
PILLSBURY, PARKER  Volume III  224  
PLACE, MAURICE  Volume III 14, 16  
PLACE, MORRIS  Volume I  228, 263, 267  
PLAINFIELD, INDIANA  Volume I  58  
  Volume II  218  
POLLY  Volume I  3, 32  
PORT GIBSON, GIBSON CO. Volume I  141  
PORTER COUNTY  Volume I  58, 70  
POSEY, DR. (JOHN)                             Volume I  72, 84–85, 89–91, 95-96,  

   107-109, 111, 114, 121, 123,  
   129, 131, 133, 137, 139, 146- 
   147 

  Volume II  208  
 



POSEY COUNTY  Volume I  70  
POTTS, EDWARD  Volume III 223  
POTTS, JOHN  Volume III  223  
POWELL, DAVID  Volume II  258  
POWELL, JEPTHA  Volume I  193  
POWELL, JOSIAH G.  Volume I  193, 196  
POWELL, LEMUEL  Volume I  194  
POWELL, LUCY  Volume II  258  
POWELL, LYCURGUS  Volume I  198  
POWELL, WILLIAM  Volume I  193  
POWESKIEK COUNTY, IOWA Volume II 25  
PRINCETON, INDIANA   Volume I  7, 95, 102, 104, 106, 114,  

  121, 126, 142, 144-145, 149,  
  152, 242-245  

PRINCETON  Volume II  205  
PRITCHARD, SAMUEL  Volume I  232  
PROTECTIONIST  Volume III  8, 184  
PUCKETT, DANIEL  Volume II  271  
  Volume III  137, 159, 229j 
 
 
Q 
 
QUAKER(S)  Volume I 60, 88, 121, 161, 163, 166,  
QUEENSVILLE  Volume I 173  
QUIGGINS, MITCH  Volume I 122 
 
 
R 
 
RAILROAD  Volume III 33  
RANDOLPH COUNTY  Volume I 8, 68, No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
  Volume II  224-226, 274, 278  
RANDOLPH CIRCUIT COURT Volume II 34  
RANKIN, REV A.T.  Volume I 206  
RAY, JOHN  Volume I  115  
RAY VS DONNELL AND HAMILTON Volume III  298-308  
RAYSVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  237  
REA, WRIGHT  Volume II  63-64  
READ, DR.  Volume II  17  
REED, ISAIAH  Volume II  140  
REUBE  Volume I  144, 243  
REUNION OF UGRR  Volume I  211  
REWARD ADS  Volume I  48  
RHODES  Volume III  227  



RHODES, JOHN  Volume II  22  
RHODES, LOUANNE  Volume II  22  
RICE, CHARLES  Volume II  4-7  
RICH, PETER  Volume I  276  
RICHMOND, INDIANA  Volume I  57, 132, 161, 164, 167-168 
  Volume II  33  
  Volume III  234  
RICHSQUARE, INDIANA  Volume III  208  
RINARD, SOLOMON  Volume I  258  
RIOT  Volume I  34  
RIPLEY, OHIO  Volume I  210  
RIPLEY COUNTY  Volume II  244-245, 268  
RISING SUN, INDIANA  Volume I  52, 68  
ROADS, JOHN  Volume I  281  
ROADS, RHUANN MARIA Volume I  281  
ROBB, MAJOR  Volume I  144  
ROBBS, ELISHA  Volume II  11  
ROBBINS, RICHARD  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241)  
ROBERTS, ABEL  Volume II  271  
ROBERTS, JUDAH  Volume I  275-276 
ROBERTS, LOUIS  Volume I  275-276 
ROBINS, RICHARD  Volume II 233  
ROCHESTER, INDIANA  Volume I  193, 196  
  Volume II 282  
ROCKPORT, INDIANA  Volume I  72, 115, 132-134, 153  
ROGERSVILLE, INDIANA Volume III  186 
RUBE  Volume I  126  
RUSH  Volume I  167  
RUSH COUNTY  Volume I  73  
  Volume II 249  
RUSHVILLE, INDIANA  Volume II  37  
RUSSELL, JOHN  Volume II  139  
RUSSIAVILLE  Volume II  9  
RYKER'S RIDGE  Volume II  61 
 
 
S 
 
SAINT  Volume II  18  
SAINT, ALPHEUS  Volume III 208  
SAINT, DANIEL  Volume III 229  
SAINT, DANIEL W.  Volume II  36  
SAINT, FRIEND  Volume III  216  
SALEM  Volume I 171, 176  
SALEM, INDIANA  Volume III  208  



SALEN CHURCH  Volume I  204  
SAM  Volume II  287-307  
SAND CREEK SETTLEMENT Volume I  232  
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP  Volume I  174  
SANDUSKY, OHIO  Volume I  10  
SARAH  Volume I  163  
SAYRE, DANIEL  Volume III  26  
SEAFIELD, INDIANA (AKA BRADFORD) Volume III  236  
SELVIN  Volume I  119  
SEMANS, J.B.  Volume III  2  
SEWALL, GENERAL HENRY Volume I  54  
SEWALL, WILLIAM   Volume I  54 
SEWARD, AUSTIN  Volume II  139  
SEYMOUR  Volume I  171, 176  
SCHOOLY  Volume III  218-219  
SCHOOLY, W.D.  Volume III  203  
SHAFER, MATHEW  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
SHAW, WILLIAM  Volume III  238  
SHELBY COUNTY  Volume II  269  
SHELBYVILLE  Volume II  37  
SHUGART, GEORGE  Volume II  31  
SHUGART, JOHN  Volume I  228, 263  
SHUGHART, ZACHARIAN Volume I  228, 267  
SIDNEY, INDIANA  Volume III  31, 33  
SIMPSON, (BASIL)  Volume I  79, 81, 106-107, 111, 121- 
   123, 131  
SIMPSON, WESLEY  Volume I  104, 121-122, 149  
SIMPSON  Volume I  95  
SKINNER, AXEM  Volume II  203  
SLAVE HUNTER  Volume I  76  
SLEEPER, BUDDELL  Volume III  1h  
SMALL, ABRAHAM  Volume II  249  
SMALL, JANE  Volume III  208  
SMALL, ZACHAREAL  Volume II  37  
SMITH, DR. A.F.  Volume I  241  
SMITH, GAVITT  Volume I  99  
SMITH, HIRAM  Volume II  63  
SMITH, JAMES  Volume I  241  
  Volume II 230  
SMITH, SAMUEL  Volume II  272, 282  
SMITH, THOMAS  Volume I  219, 241a  
  Volume II  139  
SMITH, W.C.  Volume II  138-139, 145  
SOCIETY OF FRIENDS  Volume I  161  
SOMERVILL, IN  Volume I  114  



SONS OF LIBERTY  Volume I 100-101, 101, 159 
SOUTH BEND, INDIANA  Volume II  256, 322  
SOUTH BEND FUGITIVE SLAVE CASE Volume II  258-266  
SPARTANSBURGH, INDIANA Volume III 229  
SPEAR, MRS. E.R.  Volume II  102  
SPEAR, REV. E.R.  Volume II  100  
SPEED, JOHN  Volume II  151, 196, 200-201  
SPICELAND, INDIANA  Volume II  18, 269, 272  
  Volume III 208  
SPRINGSBORO, OHIO  Volume III 223  
SPOTTSVILLE, KENTUCKY Volume I  97, 120, 126, 135  
SPRINGVILLE, INDIANA  Volume I  43  
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY  Volume I  63  
ST. MARY'S  Volume I  162  
STANFORD, T.R.  Volume II  17  
STANLEY, WILLIAM P.  Volume II  179a  
STANLEY, ELI  Volume I  237  
STANLEY, IRA  Volume III  208  
STANLEY, MILTON  Volume I  276  
STANTON, BENJAMIN  Volume II  271, 278  
  Volume III  8, 159  
STARBUCK, WILLIAM  Volume III  229j  
STATE BOARD OF COLONIZATION Volume I  52  
STATE CONSTITUTION  Volume I  3  
STAUBE  Volume II  176  
STEPHENS  Volume I  146  
STEVENSON, JOSEPH G.  Volume III  224  
STEPHENS, JUDGE  Volume II  271  
STEPHENSON, REV. ROBERT Volume II  83  
STEVENS, JUDGE STEPHEN C. Volume II  56  
STEUBEN COUNTY  Volume I  63, 68, 227  
STILL, PETER  Volume I  7-8  
STINGLY, ANTHONY  Volume I  191  
STOOT, JAMES  Volume II  62  
STOOT, SAMUEL  Volume II  62  
STOUT, EPHRIAM  Volume I  276  
STREET, ISAAC  Volume I  88-89, 120-123, 137  
STRINGFIELD, THOMAS  Volume II 34  
STUBBLEFIELD, JOHN  Volume I  85-88 
STUBBS  Volume III  231  
STUBBS, JESSE  Volume III  226  
STUBBS, JOHN  Volume III  226  
STUBBS, NEWTON  Volume III  231  
STUBS, JESSE  Volume III  9  
STUCKEY, JOHN  Volume I  129, 131, 134, 139, 147  
STUCKY, JOHN  Volume I  89, 91, 104, 108, 112, 114 



STUCKY, LT. JOHN  Volume I  96  
STURGES, GEORGE  Volume I  120, 123-126  
SUGAR CREEK  Volume I  85  
SULLIVAN, JERRY  Volume I  79-84, 255  
SWAIN  Volume I I 21  
SWAIN, BEN  Volume I  115, 118 
SWAIN, JOHN  Volume II  18  
SWITZERLAND COUNTY  Volume III  249  
 
 
T 
 
TABBS, MOSES  Volume I 32  
TALBERT, ELIJAH  Volume I  276  
TALBERT, LOUIS  Volume I  280  
  Volume III 141, 157-158  
TALL, REV. JOHN  Volume II  229  
TANNER’S CREEK  Volume I  215-216, No page #   
   (between 241 and 242 ) 
TARNDER, EDWIN  Volume II  208  
TARRANT, REV. JAMES  Volume I  42  
TARRANT'S RULES AGAINST SLAVERY Volume I  42  
TAYLORSVILLE  Volume I  119  
TERRE HAUTE ADVERTISER Volume I  33  
TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA Volume I  33, 126 
  Volume II 2  
TERRY, JERRY  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
  Volume II  233  
THOMAS, BENJAMIN  Volume II  159  
THOMAS, CLARK  Volume I  174  
THOMAS, HART  Volume I  100  
THOMAS, JOHN  Volume I  168, 170-172, 174, 178, 187,  
   232  
  Volume II  33  
THOMAS, LUKE  Volume I  174-176  
  Volume II  209  
THOMAS, SMITHEY  Volume I  187  
THOMPSON, J.L.  Volume II  34-35, 38  
THOMPSON, JAMES L.  Volume I  171, 232-233  
  Volume II  32, 44, 46, 49  
THOMPSON, SALLY  Volume II  46  
THOMPSON, SALLY TOWELL Volume II  52  
THORNBURGH, LEWIS  Volume II  40  
THORNTOWN  Volume I  190  
  Volume II  196, 202  



THRASHER, JOSIAH  Volume I  224  
TIBBETTSES  Volume II  56  
TIPPECANOE COUNTY  Volume I  192  
TISDALE, MARSHALL  Volume II  216  
TOMLINSON, THOMAS T. Volume I  198  
TOMLINSON  Volume I  196  
TRAVELL, JOHN  Volume I  92-93 
TRIMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY Volume II  No page #  
   (between 66 and 67) 
TRUEBLOOD  Volume II  30  
TRUEBLOOD, ANNA WHITE Volume II  47  
TRUEBLOOD, WILLIAM PENN Volume II  32, 47  
TURNER  Volume I  113, 195, 197 
TURNER, JOB  Volume I  108-109, 127, 135-136, 138,  
   145  
TURNER, JOBE  Volume I  130  
  Volume II  13 
 
U 
 
UGRR METHODS  Volume III 131-141  
UNCLE SIMON  Volume I 136-138, 140-141, 145  
UNION CITY  Volume I 168  
UNION COUNTY  Volume I 223  
  Volume II 33, 271  
  Volume III 161  
UNION COUNTY, INDIANA Volume II 227  
UNION COUNTY, KENTUCKY Volume II 203  
UNION LITERARY INSTITUTE Volume I 280  
  Volume II 32-33  
  Volume III 142, 158  
UNIONTOWN, KY  Volume I 112  
UNTHANK  Volume III 108  
UNTHANK, JONATHAN  Volume II 271  
  
 
V 
 
VALPARASIO, INDIANA  Volume I 58  
VAN CLEVE, BENJAMIN  Volume I 37  
VAN CLEAVE, JAROD  Volume II 63  
VANDERBURG, JUDGE  Volume I 45  
VANDERBURG  Volume I 99, 103  
VANDERBURG COUNTY  Volume I 71  
VANHORN, JAMES  Volume I 224  
VAUGHN, SINGLETON  Volume I  281-287  



VAUGHAN VS WILLIAMS Volume III 254  
VERNON  Volume I 176  
VIGUS, CAPTAIN  Volume I 195  
VINCENNES, INDIANA  Volume I 8, 32-33, 42, 48, 126, 143 
 
 
W 
 
WABASH & ERIE CANAL  Volume I 123, 141, 146, 148  
  Volume III 17-21  
WABASH RIVER  Volume I  70, 73, 85, 153, 162, 168,  
   195 
WABASH COUNTY  Volume I  228  
  Volume III  228, 229o  
WABASH, INDIANA  Volume III  22  
WADDLE, HENRY  Volume II 63  
WAGGNER, ISSAC  Volume I  226  
WAGGONER, JAMES  Volume II  62-63  
WAGNER, JACOB  Volume II 61  
WALES, T.M.  Volume III  224  
WALGERMAN, WILLIAM  Volume I  275  
WALNUT BRANCH  Volume I  113  
WALNUT RIDGE  Volume II  140  
WARD  Volume III  240  
WARREN COUNTY, OHIO Volume III  224  
WARRICK  Volume I  104  
WARRICK COUNTY  Volume I  71, 81, 84, 891 
WARRICK, INDIANA  Volume I  38  
WASHINGTON, INDIANA  Volume I  167, 171 
  Volume II  140  
WASHINGTON COUNTY  Volume I  72, 237  
  Volume III  208  
WATERHOUSE, BENJAMIN Volume II  100, 103, 136  
WAVELAND, INDIANA  Volume I  59  
WAY, DR.  Volume III  209  
WAY, DR. HENRY  Volume III  119, 229j, 137, 159  
WAY, HENRY  Volume I  257  
WAY, HENRY H.  Volume I  237  
WAY, NORMAN  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
  Volume II  236  
WAYNE  Volume I  161  
WAYNE  Volume I  166  
WAYNE  Volume I  167-168, 171  
WAYNE COUNTY, INDIANA Volume I  4, 57, 59, 73  
  Volume III  153  



WEARS, MR.  Volume I  172  
WEBB'S FERRY  Volume I  70  
WEBSTER CO., KY  Volume I  140  
WELLS COUNTY  Volume I  226  
WESLEYAN MINISTRY  Volume II  275  
WEST ELKTON, OH  Volume III  9, 161, 226, 231  
WEST FRANKLIN  Volume I  70  
WESTERN REGISTER  Volume I  33  
WESTERN SUN  Volume I  48  
WESTERN YEARLY MEETING Volume III  229r  
WESTFIELD, INDIANA  Volume I  269, 276  
  Volume II  2, 9, 302  
WHIPPO, JOHN  Volume III  208  
WHITE, BATLEY  Volume I  198  
WHITE, BENJAMIN  Volume III  114, 229n-229p  
WHITE, DOUGLAS  Volume III  155  
WHITE, ELISHA B.  Volume II  37  
WHITE, JOHN  Volume II  77  
  Volume III  143-147  
WHITE, LILBURN  Volume I  276  
WHITE, LUVICA  Volume I  279  
WHITE, MIKAJAH  Volume I  276  
WHITE, MORDECAI  Volume I  276  
WHITE COUNTY  Volume I  57  
WHITE RIVER  Volume I  84-85, 89, 91, 98, 112, 116,  
   119, 129, 133, 225,  
   No page #   
   (between 241 & 242) 
WHITFORD  Volume II  171  
WHITFORD, STUTLEY  Volume II  176  
WICKERSHAM  Volume II 17, 272  
WICKERSHAM, CALEB  Volume III  208  
WIGGINS, LEMUEL  Volume II  272  
WILKERSON, MILLA  Volume II  276  
WILKERSON, THOMAS  Volume II  276  
WILKINSON, TOMMY  Volume I  No page #  
   (between 240 and 241) 
WILLIAMS  Volume I  128  
  Volume II  273  
WILLAMS, CHRISTOPHER Volume III  228  
WILLAMS, JOHN  Volume III  228  
WILLIAMS, OWEN  Volume II  287-307  
  Volume III  254h  
WILLIAMSBURG, INDIANA Volume II  40, 269  
WILLIS, REV  Volume I  87  
WILLIS PARK  Volume I  171  



WILSON, ALEX  Volume III  2  
WILSON, ROBERT  Volume III  224  
WINCHESTER, INDIANA  Volume I  257  
  Volume II  24  
WINDSOR  Volume II  205-206  
WINSLOW  Volume I  104, 106, 111-112 
WINSLOW, INDIANA  Volume I  81, 91  
WOODRUFF, JUDGE  Volume I  34  
WOOTON, MARTHA  Volume II  271  
WORTH, DANIEL  Volume II  34, 41  
  Volume III  97  
WRIGHT  Volume II  18  
WRIGHT, REV. JOHN  Volume III  189-193   
WRIGHT, SOLOMON  Volume II  31  
WRIGHT'S FERRY  Volume I  99, 112, 114, 133  
WRIGHTS  Volume II  273  
WYMOND, PHILIP  Volume I  219  
 
 
Y 
 
YANKEETOWN ROAD  Volume I 94  
YAZOO COTTON COUNTRY Volume I 105  
YOUNGS PRAIRIE, MICHIGAN Volume II 267 
 



 

Alphabetical by individual rolls 
 
 

Volume 1 
 
A 
 
ADKINS, ANDREW,   78, 80, 84, 108, 253-255  
ADKINS, PINKERTON  79, 104, 122, 255 
ALLISON, PHOEBE  42  
ALLISON, SAMUEL  42  
ANTI-SLAVERY LEAGUE 109, 120, 127, 134, 136, 152-153, 157  
ANTI-SLAVERY SOCIETY 242, 246-248  
ARREST STORY  207, No page # (between 240 and 241)  
AUNT RACHEL  88  
AURORA, INDIANA  219  
AZALIA, INDIANA  168, 170-171, 173-174, 176, 178, 237  
 
 
B 
 
BAKER, ANNA  276  
BAKER, JESSE  276  
BAKER, JOSEPH  276, 281-287  
BALDWIN, CHARLES  263  
BALDWIN, DAVID  276  
BALDWIN, ISAAC  276  
BAPTIST CHURCH OF CHRIST  
    FRIENDS OF HUMANITY ON  
    CANTINE [QUENTIN] CREEK 42  
BARKSHIERE (BURKESHIRE), AUTHUR 52-53, 68  
BARKSHIRE VS. STATE OF IN 68  
BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY 57, 168, 170, 174, 176, 178, 187  
BEALS, ASA  275  
BEECHER, LYMAN  207  
BEEL, MR.  132  
BEGGS, JOHN  43  
BENINE, ISAAC  267  
BIG POND  84  
BLACK, NELSON  No page # (between 240 and 241)  
BLACK BEN  195, 197  
BLACKMAN, NATHAN  33  
BODIN, SQUIRE  118  
BOGUE, STEPHEN  228, 267 



BOND, JAMES  263  
BOND, JOHN H.  258  
BOOKER, ISHAM  149  
BOOKER  100, 102  
BOOKER FARM  101  
BOOKHART, JACOB  34  
BOONVILLE, INDIANA  9, 71, 90, 97, 128, 147  
BOONVILLE ROAD  94, 106  
BOWLES  53  
BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 97  
BOYS' STATE SCHOOL  58  
BROOKVILLE, INDIANA  162  
BROTHER LEE  No page # (between 240 and 241)  
BUENAVISTA, INDIANA  129  
BUNDAY, JOHN  127, 129-131, 145  
BURLINGTON, INDIANA  195  
BUTLERVILLE, INDIANA  171, 173, 237  
 
 
C 
 
CABIN CREEK  8-9, 127, no page # (between 240 and  
  241), 257, 263  
CALHOUN, KENTUCKY  127-128, 130  
CALVERT NEIGHBORHOOD 71, 128  
CAMBRIDGE CITY, INDIANA 168  
CAMDEN, INDIANA  236  
CANADA  115, 127, 162-164, 166  
CANAL  No page # (between 267 and 268)  
CANNELTON, INDIANA  93, 132  
CANTON, INDIANA  236  
CAPTURE  49  
CARPENTER, WILLARD  120-121, 137  
CARROLLTON, KENTUCKY 135  
CARTHAGE, INDIANA  174, 178, 206  
CASS COUNTY, INDIANA 193  
CASS COUNTY, MICHIGAN 228  
CASSOPOLIS, MICHIGAN No page # (between 240 and 241)  
CASWELL, IRA  84, 89, 91, 94, 97-98, 104, 106, 109, 113,  
  127, 130, 133-134, 138-139, 145-146  
CHARLESTOWN, INDIANA 43, no page # (between 240 and 241)  
CHERRY GROVE, INDIANA 10, 102, 149, 257  
CINCINNATI, OHIO  132, 168 
CLARK COUNTY  66, 171 
CLARY, WILLIAM  224 
CLAYTON, JOHN  236 



 
 
COCKRUM, JAMES W.  71,78,94,98,100,105,109,110,113- 
  114,122-123,128-130,133-34, 137, 139,  145-149, 
  155-156,159  
COCKRUM, WILLIAM M.  77, 122, 126, 129, 133-134, 139-140, 147,  
  149, 151-152, 255  
COFFIN, CATHERINE (KATTIE) 10  
COFFIN, KATTIE (CATHERINE) 204  
COFFIN, LEVI  3-5, 9-11, 73, 167, 204, 257  
COGGESHELL, NATHAN  228, 261  
COLEMAN, WILLIS  89-90  
COLFAX,  SCHYLER   63  
COLLIER, JOHN  219-220; 241a  
COLLIER, RALPH  220  
COLONIZATION  631, 51, 66-68  
COLUMBUS, INDIANA  57, 168, 174  
CONCKLIN, SETH  7  
CORYDON, INDIANA  72, 167, No page # (between 321 and 322)  
COURT CASE  34, 52-53  
COX, ISSAC  232  
COX, JOSEPH  232, 235  
CRAIN, J.E.  198  
CRAWFORDSVILLE, INDIANA 57  
CROCKER  No page # (between 240 and 241) 
CROSBY, ISAAC  34  
CUMMINGS  241  
 
 
D 
 
DARLINGTON, INDIANA  190  
DAVENPORT, JOHN  147-150  
DAVIDSON, THOMAS  108  
DAVIES COUNTY  45, 72, 91, 96, 116, 123, 147,   
DAVIS, JUDGE  45 
DAVIS  135, 140  
DAY, JOHN  138-139  
DEAN, JACKSON  138  
DEAN BROTHERS  139  
DEARBORN COUNTY  43  
DECATUR COUNTY  57, 72, 167  
DECKER, JOHN  38 
DEER LICK  113  
DEFIANCE, OH  163  
DEKALB COUNTY  63  



DELPHI, INDIANA  195  
DEMING, INDIANA  276, 281-287  
DENNY, JOEL  275 
DIAMOND ISLAND  70-71, 93, 131, 153  
DIARY ENTRIES ABOUT  
        SLAVERY IN INDIANA 15-17  
DIGGS, BURY  258 
DILL, WILLIAM B.  104, 107, 122  
DOLE, JOHN  134-136, 137-140  
DONALD  206  
DONGOLA, INDIANA  78, 85, 87-88, 95, 106, 121-122, 142, 147,  255  
DONGOLA BRIDGE  121, 128, 131, 159  
DRIFTWOOD SETTLEMENT 232  
DUBLIN, INDIANA  232  
DUGAN'S HOLLOW  226  
DUGGERS, INDIANA  129  
DUNKELBURG, MRS. CHARLES A. 161  
DUNKIRK, INDIANA  257  
 
 
E 
 
EARLHAM COLLEGE  57  
EASTMAN  92  
ELIZABETHTOWN, INDIANA 235  
ELKHART COUNTY  49, 57, 68  
EMMONS, JOSEPH  191  
ERIE CANAL  85, 141  
ESCAPE STORY  178-186, 207, 224, 229-230, 241;  
  No page # (between page 240 and 241)  
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA  8, 71, 93, 112, 120, 123, 126, 128, 131- 132, 134,  
  136-137, 140-142, 146-148, 154 
EVANSVILLE ROAD  108, 122, 135  
 
 
F 
 
FABER, DR. RUEL  198  
FALLS  153  
FARMLAND, INDIANA  236  
FARMLAND, INDIANA  73, 167  
FARMERS & MECHANICS JOURNAL  33 
FIGGS vs. PENNSYLVANIA 49  
FINNEY, WILLIAM  242  
FISHER, LENN  131  
FLOYD, DAVID  43 



FORD, MARSHAL  117-118  
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA  161, 163, 222, 227,  
  No page # (between 240 and 241)  
FOSTER, WILLIAM  38 
FOUNTAIN CITY, INDIANA 59, 73, 167  
FRANCISCO, INDIANA  141 
FRANKLIN COUNTY  162 
FREDONIA ROAD  119 
FREEING SLAVES - NUSIANCE 66 
FRIENDS OF HUMANITY  42  
FROST, WILLIAM  275  
FUGITIVE SLAVE LAW OF 1850 50  
 
 
 
G 
 
GALE, JUDGE  227  
GEORGE  162  
GIBSON, THOMAS W.   66  
GIBSON COUNTY  7, 38, 58, 70, 104, 114, 140, 156  
GOINS, ZEKE  242 
GORDON, JONATHAN W.  68  
GOSHEN, INDIANA  No # between 240 and 241, 57, 228, 268  
GOTHARD BOYS  150  
GRANT COUNTY  57-58, 228  
GRAVES, JOSEPH  49 
GRAY ROCK QUARRY  115  
GREEN RIVER  77, 96-97, 120, 135  
GREENE COUNTY  No # between 267 and 268; 72  
GREENSBURGH, INDIANA 57  
GREENVILLE, OHIO  10 
GUILFORD, INDIANA  219; 241a  
 
 
H 
 
HADLEY, JOSEPH  276  
HALE, JACOB  237  
HALL, JOHN  168, 170, 176, 185  
HAMILTON, JAMES  206  
HAMILTON, WILLIAM  207  
HAMILTON COUNTY  176, 206, 269  
HANELS (HANNEL)  115  
HANOVER (A.K.A. HANSEN), JOHN 155  
HANOVER, JOHN T.  150, 152 



HANSELL, JOHN  217, 219, 241a  
HANSEN, JOHN  93, 100 - 101, 106-107, 110, 112, 123, 126, 128- 
  132, 135, 137, 139-140; 146-147, 149  
HANSEN (A.K.A. JOHN HANOVER) 152, 154, 159  
HARPER, THOMAS  263  
HARRIMAN FERRY  120  
HARRISON COUNTY  72, 153, 167, No page # between 321 and 322  
HART, THOMAS  98, 107-108, 121-123, 128-129, 149 
HATHAWAY, JOHN  85-86  
HATWOOD, MABON  53  
HAWTHORN, ROBERT  122-123, 133, 147-148  
HAZELTON, INDIANA  144  
HENDERSON, KENTUCKY 93, 121, 123-124, 136, 140  
HENDERSON ROAD  135, 137-138  
HENDRICKS COUNTY  58  
HENRY JOHNSON  115  
HIATT, CURTIS  275  
HILL, GEORGE  94-96, 104, 106, 109-111, 119, 128, 130, 133- 
  134, 139, 146- 147, 149-150  
HILL, AARON  263 
HILL, JIM  195, 197  
HINSHAW, NATHAN  263  
HOARD, GEORGE   278 
HODSON, URIAH  276 
HOOVER, ALEXANDER  190  
HOOVER, ANDREW  161  
HOOVER, FREDRICK  161 
HOOVER, SAMUEL  161  
HOPKINS, ROBERT  163 
HOSMER  146  
HUNT, NATHAN  278  
HUNTER, REV. HIRAM  142-144  
 
 
I 
 
ILLINOIS ANTI-SLAVERY LEAGUE 134  
INDIAN CREEK  72, 153, 167  
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 58, 195  
IRWIN, THOMAS  97  
ISOM  162  
 
J 
 
JACKSON, BORDER  275  
JACKSON COUNTY  72, 167, 171, 232   



JACOB  162  
JAMES  163  
JANE  124, 135  
JAY, DAVID  260 
JEFFERSONVILLE, INDIANA 6, 170-171, 232, No page # (between 240 & 241) 
JEFFERYS, THOMAS  132 
JENNINGS COUNTY  72, 167, 171, 173, 237 
JERICHO, INDIANA  257  
JERRY, MR.  124-125  
JOHN  124  
JOHNS, SAMUEL  276  
JOHNSON, HENRY  117-118  
JONES, DANIEL  258  
JONES, NATHAN  No page # (between 240 and 241) 
JONES, SAM  No page # (between 240 and 241)  
JONESBORO, INDIANA  257, 260, 267  
JONESBOROUGH-AURORA 260  
 
 
K 
 
KEELER, GEORGE  61  
KEITH, ELIZA  68  
KELLER  227  
KENTUCKY  38, 95, 108, 111, 125  
KIDNAPPING  34, 36, 243  
KIEF, BARTON R.  198  
KINDERBROOK  91, 108, 112, 114  
KINGSTON, INDIANA  206-207  
KINMAN, JACK  90-91, 100, 108, 112  
KINMAN HOTEL  89  
KINNEY, ARMORY  32-33  
KIRKMAN, J. J.    114  
KIRK'S MILLS  78, 81, 159  
KIRTLAND, INDIANA  195  
KNIGHT, HIRAM  79, 104, 122, 149, 255  
KNOWLTON  143-144  
KNOX COUNTY  42  
KREIDER, WILLIAM M.  196, 198  
 
 
L 
 
LACEY, CHARLES  242  
LACEY, MAJOR  73  
LAFAYETTE, INDIANA  195  



LAGRANGE COUNTY  68  
LAGRO, INDIANA  263  
LAKE COUNTY  70  
LAKE ERIE  73  
LAKE MICHIGAN  70-72, 116, 129  
LAPORTE COUNTY  70  
LASELLE  3  
LASSELL, COLONEL HYACINTHE 32  
LAWRENCEBURG, INDIANA 204, 216, 224  
LEESBURG, INDIANA  263  
LEMEN, JOHN  42-43  
LEMEN, POLLY  42  
LEWIS, DR. ANDREW  126  
LEWIS, JEFF  108-113  
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 112-113, 131  
LIBERTY, INDIANA  204  
LIGHTER, DANIEL  276  
LITTLE PIGEON   153  
LITTLE PIGEON CREEK  71, 129  
LOGAN TOWNSHIP  104  
LOGANSPORT, INDIANA  193, 197, 197  
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 92-93, 131-132, 168  
LYNN, SAM  117-119  
LYNNVILLE, INDIANA  71, 81, 104, 106, 110  
 
 
M 
 
MADISON COURIER  155  
MADISON, INDIANA  6, 204, 226  
MANCHESTER, INDIANA  No page # (between 241 and 242) 
MANLEY, W.T.S.  196-198  
MANSTEALING  36  
MARIA CREEK CHURCH  42  
MARION COUNTY  58  
MARION, INDIANA  57, 257  
MARSHAL  8  
MARTIN'S FORD  84, 89, 91  
MASON  226  
MASSEY'S BRIDE  84  
MATCHETT, DR.  228, 267  
MAUMEE  163  
MAXWELL  219  
MAY, EDWARD R.  63  
MAY, HENRY T.  232  
MCCRACKIN, W.  142-143  



MCDERMOTT, PAT  87-88  
MCDONALD, COLONEL GEORGE 32  
MCGREGOR HILLS  114  
MCLIERNON, B.  8  
MEADOWS, MILES  206  
MEDCALF, THOMAS  122  
MEMPHIS  132  
MESSERS  122, 128, 139, 143-144  
METCALF, THOMAS  104  
METEA, INDIANA  194  
MIDCALK, TOM  83  
MIDDLETON, HUDSON  191  
MILLER, JOHN H. (AKA Seth Cocklin) 8  
MILLERSBURG, WARRICK CO. 141  
MISSISSINNEWA BROOK 162  
MISSISSIPPI  127  
MONROE, MICHIGAN  163/164  
MONTGOMERY, HARVEY 244  
MONTGOMERY, JOSEPH  144  
MONTGOMERY, ROBERT 195  
MONTGOMERY  197  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 57, 59 
MONTICELLO, INDIANA  57  
MOON, RILEY  275  
MOON, SIMON  275  
MOON, WILLIAM  275  
MORRIS, JOHN  42  
MOSES  34  
MUNDAY, (JOHN)  140-141  
MUNDAY, PETE  140-141  
MUNDAY, WILLIAM  140  
MURRELL, JOHN  157  
 
 
N 
 
NALEY, OBADIAH  122-123,  149  
NANCY  163  
NAPOLEON, INDIANA  206  
NEGRO CHURCH  130  
NEGRO REGISTRY  52  
NEW ALBANY  34, 140, 239-240, 242  
NEW GARDEN  
     QUARTERLY MEETING OF FRIENDS 9  
NEW ORLEANS  126, 151  
NEWBURG  93  



NEWPORT, INDIANA  4, 6, 10-11, 59, 167, 171, 232  
NEWSOM, JAMES  168, 176, 183  
NEWSOM, SMITHEY  170, 174  
NEWSON, WILLIS  170  
NILES REGISTER  39  
NINDE, JUDGE L.M.  227  
NORTH MANCHESTER  228, 263, 267  
NORTHWEST ORDINANCE 1  
 
 
O 
 
OAKLAND/ GIBSON CO.  151  
OAKLAND CITY  58, 72, 84, 100, 128, 152  
OHIO CO., KY  117  
OHIO RIVER  110, 128, 130, 137-138, 140  
OLD MICHIGAN ROAD  195  
ORDINANCE OF 1787  38  
OSBORN, CHARLIE  No page # (between 240 and 241) 
OSBORN, JOHN W.   32-33  
OSBORN, ZACHARIAH  No page # (between 240 and 241) 
OTWELL, IN  120  
OWENSBORO  134, 138  
OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY 109, 127-128, 130, 145, 148, 153  
OWENSVILLE, INDIANA  38, 58  
 
 
P 
 
PARKER, MR.  171  
PARKS, WILLIS  237  
PATOKA RIVER  78, 84-85, 89, 98, 116, 128, 147-148, 159  
PATTERSON, JOSEPH  196-197  
PAXSON, COLONEL CHARLES 34  
PEASE, MR.  173  
PEDDLER  108  
PEDDLER/BOOK AGENT  115  
PENDLETON COUNTY, KENTUCKY 224  
PENNINGTON, LEVI  276 
PETE  135-136  
PETERSBURG, INDIANA  58, 72, 81, 91, 100, 104, 106 – 109, 112, 114,  
  121–122, 128-129, 131, 139, 145-147 
PFAFF, DR. JACOB  275  
PICKET,  ELIHU  276  
PIGEON CREEK  135  
PIKE  104  



PIKE COUNTY  58, 81  
PIKE COUNTY BOYS  84  
PLACE, MORRIS  228, 263, 267  
PLAINFIELD, INDIANA  58  
POLLY  3, 32  
PORT GIBSON, GIBSON CO. 141  
PORTER COUNTY  58, 70  
POSEY, DR. (JOHN)                             72, 84–85, 89–91, 95-96, 107-109, 111, 114, 121,  

  123, 129, 131, 133, 137, 139, 146-147 
POSEY COUNTY  70  
POWELL, JEPTHA  193  
POWELL, JOSIAH G.  193, 196  
POWELL, LEMUEL  194  
POWELL, LYCURGUS  198  
POWELL, WILLIAM  193  
PRINCETON, INDIANA  7, 95, 102, 104, 106, 114, 121, 126, 142, 144 - 
  145, 149, 152, 242-245  
PRITCHARD, SAMUEL  232  
 
 
Q 
 
QUAKER(S)  60, 88, 121, 161, 163, 166,  
QUEENSVILLE  173  
QUIGGINS, MITCH  122  
 
 
R 
 
RANDOLPH COUNTY  8, 68, No page # (between 240 and 241) 
RANKIN, REV A.T.  206  
RAY, JOHN  115  
RAYSVILLE, INDIANA  237  
REUBE  144, 243  
REUNION OF UGRR  211  
REWARD ADS  48  
RICH, PETER  276  
RICHMOND, INDIANA  57, 132, 161, 164, 167-168 
RINARD, SOLOMON  258  
RIOT  34  
RIPLEY, OHIO  210  
RISING SUN, INDIANA  52, 68  
ROADS, JOHN  281  
ROADS, RHUANN MARIA 281  
ROBB, MAJOR  144  
ROBBINS, RICHARD  No page # (between 240 and 241) 



ROBERTS, JUDAH  275-276 
ROBERTS, LOUIS  275-276 
ROCHESTER, INDIANA  193, 196  
ROCKPORT, INDIANA  72, 115, 132-134, 153  
RUBE  126  
RUSH  167  
RUSH COUNTY  73  
 
 
S 
 
SALEM  171, 176  
SALEN CHURCH  204  
SAND CREEK SETTLEMENT 232  
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP  174  
SANDUSKY, OHIO  10  
SARAH  163  
SELVIN  119  
SEWALL, GENERAL HENRY 54  
SEWALL, WILLIAM   54 
SEYMOUR  171, 176  
SHAFER, MATHEW  No page # (between 240 and 241) 
SHUGART, JOHN  228, 263  
SHUGHART, ZACHARIAN 228, 267  
SIMPSON, (BASIL)  79, 81, 106-107, 111, 121-123, 131  
SIMPSON, WESLEY  104, 121-122, 149  
SIMPSON  95  
SLAVE HUNTER  76  
SMITH, DR. A.F.  241  
SMITH, GAVITT  99  
SMITH, JAMES  241  
SMITH ,THOMAS  219, 241a  
SOCIETY OF FRIENDS  161  
SOMERVILL, IN  114  
SONS OF LIBERTY  100-101, 101, 159 
SPOTTSVILLE, KENTUCKY 97, 120, 126, 135  
SPRINGVILLE, INDIANA  43  
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY  63  
ST. MARY'S  162  
STANLEY, ELI  237  
STANLEY, MILTON  276  
STATE BOARD OF COLONIZATION 52  
STATE CONSTITUTION  3  
STEPHENS  146  
STEUBEN COUNTY  63, 68, 227  
STILL, PETER  7-8  



STINGLY, ANTHONY  191  
STOUT, EPHRIAM  276  
STREET, ISAAC  88-89, 120-123, 137  
STUBBLEFIELD, JOHN  85-88 
STUCKEY,  JOHN  129, 131, 134, 139, 147  
STUCKY, JOHN  89, 91, 104,  108, 112, 114 
STUCKY, LT. JOHN  96  
STURGES, GEORGE  120,  123-126  
SUGAR CREEK  85  
SULLIVAN, JERRY  79-84, 255  
SWAIN, BEN  115, 118 
 
 
T 
 
TABBS, MOSES  32  
TALBERT, ELIJAH  276  
TALBERT, LOUIS  280  
TANNER'S  CREEK  215-216,  No page # (between 241 and 242) 
TARRANT, REV. JAMES  42  
TARRANT'S RULES AGAINST SLAVERY 42  
TAYLORSVILLE  119  
TERRE HAUTE ADVERTISER 33  
TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA 33, 126 
TERRY, JERRY  No page # (between 240 and 241)  
THOMAS, CLARK  174  
THOMAS, HART  100  
THOMAS, JOHN  168, 170-172, 174, 178, 187, 232  
THOMAS, LUKE  174-176  
THOMAS, SMITHEY  187  
THOMPSON, JAMES L.  171, 232-233  
THORNTOWN  190  
THRASHER, JOSIAH  224  
TIPPECANOE COUNTY  192  
TOMLINSON, THOMAS T. 198  
TOMLINSON  196  
TRAVELL, JOHN  92-93 
TURNER, JOB  108-109, 127, 135-136, 138, 145  
TURNER, JOBE  130  
TURNER  113, 195, 197  
 
 
U 
 
UNCLE SIMON  136-138, 140-141, 145  
UNION CITY  168  



UNION COUNTY  223  
UNION LITERARY INSTITUTE 280  
UNIONTOWN, KY  112  
 
 
V 
 
VALPARASIO, INDIANA  58  
VAN CLEVE, BENJAMIN  37  
VANDERBURG, JUDGE  45  
VANDERBURG  99, 103  
VANDERBURG COUNTY  71  
VANHORN, JAMES  224  
VAUGHN, SINGLETON  281-287  
VERNON  176  
VIGUS, CAPTAIN  195  
VINCENNES, INDIANA  8, 32-33, 42, 48, 126, 143  
 
 
W 
 
WABASH & ERIE CANAL  123, 141, 146, 148  
WABASH RIVER  70, 73, 85, 153, 162, 168, 195 
WABASH COUNTY  228  
WAGGNER, ISSAC  226  
WALGERMAN, WILLIAM  275  
WALNUT BRANCH  113  
WARRICK  104  
WARRICK COUNTY  71, 81, 84, 891 
WARRICK, INDIANA  38  
WASHINGTON, INDIANA  167, 171 
WASHINGTON COUNTY  72, 237  
WAVELAND, INDIANA  59  
WAY, HENRY  257  
WAY, HENRY H.  237  
WAY, NORMAN  No page # (between 240 and 241)  
WAYNE  161  
WAYNE  166  
WAYNE  167-168, 171  
WAYNE COUNTY  4, 57, 59, 73  
WEARS, MR.  172  
WEBB'S FERRY  70  
WEBSTER CO., KY  140  
WELLS COUNTY  226  
WEST FRANKLIN  70  
WESTERN REGISTER  33  



WESTERN SUN  48  
WESTFIELD, INDIANA  269, 276  
WHITE, BATLEY  198  
WHITE, LILBURN  276  
WHITE, LUVICA  279  
WHITE, MIKAJAH  276  
WHITE, MORDECAI  276  
WHITE COUNTY  57  
WHITE RIVER  84-85, 89, 91, 98, 112, 116, 119, 129, 133, 225,  
  No page #  (between 241 and 242) 
WILKINSON, TOMMY  No page # (between 240 and 241) 
WILLIAMS  128  
WILLIS, REV  87  
WILLIS PARK  171  
WINCHESTER, INDIANA  257  
WINSLOW  104, 106, 111-112 
WINSLOW, INDIANA  81, 91  
WOODRUFF, JUDGE  34  
WRIGHT'S FERRY  99, 112, 114, 133  
WYMOND, PHILIP  219  
 
 
Y 
 
YANKEETOWN ROAD  94  
YAZOO COTTON COUNTRY 105  
YOUNGS PRAIRIE, MICHIGAN 267  
 
 
 
 



Volume II 
 
A 
 
ADAMSON, ISAAC  30  
ADKINS, ISAAC  140  
ADKINS, JAMES  140  
ADRIAN, MICHIGAN  270  
ALLEN, ABRAHAM  106  
ALLEN, JOHN ALLEN  153-167  
ALLENS  199  
AMANDA  309  
ANNAPOLIS, INDIANA  179e - 179i; 195  
ANTRIM  18  
ATHENS, OHIO  170  
 
 
B 
 
BAIRD  273  
BAKER, KNOLLY  140  
BAKER'S CORNER, INDIANA 22  
BALBEC, INDIANA  55  
BALES, JOHN H.  18  
BARNARD, LEWIS  100  
BARRY  100  
BASS, JOHN  204  
BAXTER, JAMES  61, 65 
BAXTER, JAMES R.  61  
BEACH, RACHEL  79  
BEARD, WILLIAM  33, 227, 271  
BEE, JOEL  141  
BERRY, CAPTAIN  171-172  
BLACK, NELSON  236  
BLACKSTONE, BENJAMIN 170  
BLAIR, JAMES  144  
BLAIR, JOHN  139, 144  
BLAND, JAMES  62  
BLOOMFIELD  184g, 195  
BLOOMINGDALE  2, 177, 202, 218  
BLUE RIVER  18  
BLUFFTON  270, 273  
BOND, AMOS  31  
BOND, J.  272  
BOND, JOHN  33, 277  
BOND, JOHN H.  31, 227  



BOND, ZIMIR  31  
BOND  17  
BOND SETTLEMENT  269  
BOONE COUNTY, KENTUCKY 320  
BOXLEYTOWN  22  
BRANSON  18  
BRONON  273  
BROOKS  48  
BROTHER LEE  233  
BROWDER, PARKER S.  218  
BROWN, JAMES  168b  
BROWN, T.D.  199  
BROWN COUNTY  268  
BROWN'S VALLEY  199  
BURGESS, THOMAS  7  
BURLEY, CHARLES  272  
BUTLER, HENRY P.  171  
BUTLER , M.B.  171  
BUTLER, SEYMOUR S.  171  
 
 
C 
 
CAANAN  83  
CABIN CREEK  31, 226, 233, 269, 272, 274  
CADIZ, INDIANA  40  
CADY STATION  63  
CAMDEN, INDIANA  32, 238, 272  
CAROLINE  309  
CARR, JOHN  61, 65, 81, 84  
CARTHAGE, INDIANA  253  
CASE, C.R.  247  
CASS COUNTY, MICHIGAN 321  
CASSOPOLIS  236, 258  
CATCHERS  198  
CATHCART, JOHN  140  
CHATTANOGA  230  
CHERRY GROVE  226, 277  
CLARK, JAMES  139 
CLARK, RICHARD  312  
CLARK, S.W.  171  
CLARK, SAMUEL  202  
CLARK, WOODSON  309-310  
CLARK COUNTY  269  
CLARKSBURGH  254, 309, 321  
CLAY, HENRY  277  



COE, JOHN  40  
COFFIN, ADDISON  4, 184g - 184j  
COFFIN, LEVI  77, 271, 280-282  
COFFIN  21  
COGGESHALL, NATHAN  37  
COGSHALLS  272  
COLDWATER, MI  101  
COLLEY, COBIN  108-109  
COOK  18  
COURT CASE  108, 308-319  
CRANE, WILLIS  272  
CRAVEN, JOHN  56  
CRAVEN, THOMAS  56  
CRAWFORDSVILLE  196  
CROCKER, E.B.  259  
CROCKER  278, 322-331  
CUMMINGS, REV. JACOBS 230  
CURRY, SAMUEL  139  
 
 
D 
 
DALY, RICHARD  No page # (between 66 and 67) 
DANKIN, DR. GEORGE  106  
DANVILLE  4-7  
DARLINGTON, INDIANA  168a  
DAUTHERD  63  
DAVIES COUNTY  140  
DECATUR COUNTY  253  
DENEY, AARON  62  
DENEY, THOMAS  62  
DETROIT  205  
DOHERTY, FISHER  196  
DOHERTY, JOHN  151  
DONNELL, LUTHER  44  
DONNELL, LUTHER A.  254, 310-319  
DONNELLS  253  
DOUGLAS, FREDERICK  No page # (between 106 and 107) 
 
 
E 
 
EATON, INDIANA  41  
ECONOMY, INDIANA  40, 272  
EDGERTON  18  
EGBERT, ELISHA  259  



ELEUTHERIAN COLLEGE 56, No page # (between 66 and 67) 
ELLIOTT, ROBERT  61  
ELLIOTT STATION  61  
ELMERE  197  
ELSTON, MAJOR IC  196  
EMMONS, DR.  168a  
EMMONS  197  
EMSLEY, BROOKSHIRE  17  
ESCAPE STORY  41, 49-54, no page # (between 66 and 67) 77-79,  

  141-144, 145-146, 147-150,  198-199, 203-207,  
  224-226, 230-237, 249-250, 276-277,  287-307  

EVANS, GEORGE  15  
EVANSVILLE  204  
EWING, ROBERT  139  
 
 
F 
 
FARIS, REV. J.B.  139  
FARIS, T.N.  138  
FARMER, JIM  203  
FARMLAND  227  
FEE, JOHN S.  270  
FERRIN, SAMUEL  No page # (between 66 and 67)  
FLATROCK  17  
FLATROCK, INDIANA  269  
FORT WAYNE  236, 270, 273  
FOX, ALLEN  100 –101, 171  
FOX, DENNISON  100  
FOX, G.A.  100  
FRANCES  309  
FRANKLIN, INDIANA  40  
FRAZEE, JOHN  37, 249-251  
FRAZEL,  THOMAS  271  
FRAZIER, THOMAS  33  
FREELABOR STORES  282  
FREEMAN, JOHN  110-117, 118-122, 123-124, 125-135  
FREEMAN V ROBINSON  332-336  
FUGITIVE SLAVE CASE  320-331  
 
 
G 
 
GEORGE  320  
GLENWOOD, INDIANA  256  
GODFREY  48  



GORDON, JOHN  139  
GORDON, SAMUEL  139  
GOSHEN  236  
GRAY, JAMES  256  
GRAY, JOHNATHAN  37, 249  
GRAY, WILLIAM  282  
GRAY  273  
GREENSBORO, INDIANA  19, 37,  272  
GREENSBOUGH  249  
GREENSBURGH  63, 247, 254  
 
 
H 
 
HADLEY, ALFRED  178, 179a, 184a - 184f, 184h, 204  
HADLEY, RHODA  181-183  
HADLEY, NATHAN  4  
HADLEY, INDIANA  4  
HAINE  273  
HAINES, STEPHEN  275  
HAMILTON, CYRUS  310  
HAMILTON, R.M.  254  
HAMILTON, ROBERT  310  
HAMILTON, W.M.  254  
HAMILTON COUNTY  301  
HAMILTON, INDIANA  41  
HAMILTONS  253  
HARDING, STEPHEN  239-245  
HARRIS, CHAPMAN  56  
HARRIS  55, 272  
HARVEY, DR. L.B.  11  
HARVEY, DR. W.F.  11  
HARVEY, HARLAN  11  
HAVILAND, LAURA  270  
HAWKINS, B.W.  49  
HAWKINS, SAMUEL  47  
HAWKINS, WILLIAM  140  
HAWKIN'S CABIN  48  
HAYWORTH, JOEL  271  
HENDRICKS COUNTY  1  
HENLEY, HENRY  37  
HENRY  309  
HIATT, DR.  17j 
HICKLAND, LOUIS  271  
HICKLIN, DR. JOHN  62  
HICKLIN, FELIX  62  



HICKLIN, JAMES  62  
HICKLIN, LOUIS  62  
HICKLIN, THOMAS  62  
HICKLIN STATION  61  
HILL, MILTON  250  
HILLIS, JOE  218  
HINSHAW, JESSE  250  
HINSHAW, SETH  35, 272  
HINSHAW, WILLIAM  41  
HINSHAW  18  
HITE, JOHN  139  
HOLTON, FRANCIS  63  
HOLTON, INDIANA  247  
HOPKINS, SQUIRE  273  
HOPKINS  273  
HOWARD COUNTY  43  
HOYT  56  
HUGHES, HENRY  63  
HULRE, WALTEN  62  
 
 
I 
 
IRA, JONAH  273, 273  
IRVIN, D.S.  139  
ISAAC  41  
 
 
J 
 
JACKSON, SAMUEL  100  
JAMES  320  
JAY COUNTY  270  
JEFFERSON COUNTY  61, 268  
JENNINGS COUNTY  61  
JESSUP, TIDDIMAN  37, 249  
JESSUP  18  
JOHN  309  
JOHN NORRIS V. LEANDER NEWTON 320-331  
JOHNS, SAMUEL  202  
JOHNSON, FRANK  203  
JOHNSON, WILLIAM  203  
JOHNSON V. STEBBINS  334-335  
JONES, BLACK  202  
JONES, DAVID  43  
JONES, NATHAN  233  



JONES, SAM  233  
JONESBORO, INDIANA  31  
JULIAN, SHUBIAL  18  
 
K 
 
KELSO, JAMES  140  
KENDALVILLE  171  
KERSAW, JESS  140  
KERSAW, WILLIAM  140  
KILPATRICK, THOMAS  138  
KIMBELL, AUGUSTUS  100  
KIMBROUGH, THOMAS  275  
KINGSTON, INDIANA  254  
KNAPP, A.W.  247  
 
 
L 
 
LAFAYETTE, INDIANA  205  
LAMB, MILES  40  
LAOTTO  177  
LAPORTE  106  
LEWIS, ENOS  273  
LEWIS  272-273, 320  
LIMA, INDIANA  100  
LOCKE, WILLIAM  40  
LOGANS PORT  2  
LUCY  320  
LUELLEN, JABISH  17  
LYNN, IN  33  
 
 
M 
 
MACY, HENRY  37  
MACY, JOHNATHAN  17-18, 31  
MACY,  PHOEBE  No page # (between 25 & 26), 26  
MACY, WILLIAM  21, No page # (between 25 & 26) 
MADISON, INDIANA  63, 271 
MANCHESTER, INDIANA  282  
MANUAL LABOR SCHOOL 24  
MARIAH  287-307  
MARSHAL  17  
MARTINSVILLE  170  
MAUDLIN, WRIGHT  259  



MAULSBY, JAMES  40  
MAY, DR. HENRY H.  271  
MAY, NORMAN  282  
MCCLURKIN, REV. J.J.  140  
MCCOY, LUTHER  254  
MCCOYS  253  
MCDOWELL, DUNCAL  63  
MCDOWELL, WASHINGTON 63  
MCGORMAN  171  
MCGOWAN, S.  100  
MCKINNEY, JOSEPH  311  
MENDENALLS  273, 282  
MENDENHALL, HIRAM  274, 278  
MENDENHALL, MARTHA 274  
MERRELL, F.M.  62, 83  
MICHIGAN  236-237  
MICHIGAN CITY  205  
MIDDLETON, LEVI  168b  
MILAN, INDIANA  245  
MILTON, INDIANA  269  
MONON RAILROAD  195  
MONROE COUNTY  138  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 151  
MOORE, GEORGE D.  276  
MOORESVILLE, INDIANA 140, 218  
MORGANTOWN, INDIANA 140  
 
 
N 
 
NEILL, WILLETT  63  
NEILS CREEK  56  
NELSON, JAMES  56  
NELSON  56  
NEW CORYDON, INDIANA 48  
NEW LONDON, INDIANA  43, 202  
NEWCASTLE, INDIANA  40  
NEWLIN, W.B.  4  
NEWTON, NELSON  100  
NINDE, BENJAMIN  32  
NINES, BENJAMIN  238  
NIXON, SAMUEL  271  
NOBLESVILLE  196  
NOEL, PETER  313  
NORRIS, JOHN  258  
NORTH, DANIEL  275  



 
 
O 
 
OHIO  269  
ORLAND, INDIANA  100, 171, 286  
ORLAND ARREST  103  
OSSIAN  273  
 
 
P 
 
PAGE, JOHN  33  
PARKE COUNTY  179a, 204  
PASSMORE, GEORGE  63  
PASSMORE, JOSEPH  63  
PATTERSON, ROBERT  37  
PATTERSON  196  
PAXON, JOSHUA  273  
PECKABURG, INDIANA  4  
PENDLETON  No page # (between 106 and 107) 
PENNVILLE, INDIANA  55  
PETERSBURG  208-217  
PIKE COUNTY, INDIANA  208  
PLAINFIELD  218  
POSEY, JOHN  208  
POWELL, DAVID  258  
POWELL, LUCY  258  
POWESKIEK COUNTY, IOWA 25  
PRINCETON  205  
PUCKETT, DANIEL  271  
 
 
R 
 
RANDOLPH CIRCUIT COURT 34  
RANDOLPH COUNTY  224-226, 274, 278  
REA, WRIGHT  63-64  
READ, DR.  17  
REED, ISAIAH  140  
RHODES, JOHN  22  
RHODES, LOUANNE  22  
RICE, CHARLES  4-7  
RICHMOND  33  
RIPLEY COUNTY  244-245, 268  
ROBBS, ELISHA  11  



ROBERTS, ABEL  271  
ROBINS, RICHARD  233  
ROCHESTER, INDIANA  282  
RUSH COUNTY  249  
RUSHVILLE  37  
RUSSELL, JOHN  139  
RUSSIAVILLE  9  
RYKER'S RIDGE  61  
 
 
S 
 
SAINT, DANIEL W.  36  
SAINT  18  
SAM  287-307  
SEWARD, AUSTIN  139  
SHELBY COUNTY  269  
SHELBYVILLE  37  
SHUGART, GEORGE  31  
SKINNER, AXEM  203  
SMALL, ABRAHAM  249  
SMALL, ZACHAREAL  37  
SMITH, HIRAM  63  
SMITH, JAMES  230  
SMITH, SAMUEL  272, 282  
SMITH, THOMAS  139  
SMITH, W.C.  138-139, 145  
SOUTH BEND  256, 322  
SOUTH BEND FUGITIVE SLAVE CASE 258-266  
SPEAR, MRS. E.R.  102  
SPEAR, REV. E.R.  100  
SPEED, JOHN  151, 196, 200-201  
SPICELAND, INDIANA  18, 269, 272  
STANFORD, T.R.  17  
STANLEY, WILLIAM P.  179a  
STANTON, BENJAMIN  271, 278  
STAUBE  176  
STEPHENS, JUDGE  271  
STEPHENSON, REV. ROBERT 83  
STEVENS, JUDGE STEPHEN C. 56  
STOOT, JAMES  62  
STOOT, SAMUEL  62  
STRINGFIELD, THOMAS  34  
SWAIN, JOHN  18  
SWAIN  21  
 



 
T 
 
TERRE HAUTE  2  
TERRY, JERRY  233  
THORNBURGH, LEWIS  40  
THORNTOWN  196, 202  
TIBBETTSES  56  
TRIMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY No page # (between 66 and 67)  
 
 
U 
 
UNION COUNTY  33, 271  
UNION COUNTY, INDIANA 227  
UNION COUNTY, KENTUCKY 203  
UNION LITERARY INSTITUTE 32-33  
UNTHANK, JONATHAN  271  
 
 
V 
 
VAN CLEAVE, JAROD  63  
 
 
W 
 
WADDLE, HENRY  63  
WAGGONER, JAMES  62-63  
WAGNER, JACOB  61  
WALNUT RIDGE  140  
WASHINGTON, INDIANA  140  
WATERHOUSE, BENJAMIN 100, 103, 136  
WAY, NORMAN  236  
WESLEYAN MINISTRY  275  
WESTFIELD  2, 9, 302  
WHITE, ELISHA B.  37  
WHITE, JOHN  77  
WHITFORD, STUTLEY  176  
WHITFORD  171  
WICKERSHAM  272  
WIGGINS, LEMUEL  272  
WIKERSHAM  17  
WILKERSON, MILLA  276  
WILKERSON, THOMAS  276  
WILLIAMS, OWEN  287-307  



WILLIAMS  273  
WILLIAMSBURG, INDIANA 40, 269  
WINCHESTER  24  
WINDSOR  205-206  
WOOTON, MARTHA  271  
WORTH, DANIEL  34, 41  
WRIGHT, SOLOMON  31  
WRIGHT  18  
WRIGHTS  273  
 
 
 
 



Volume III 
 
A 
   
ALBION, INDIANA  228  
ALLEN, ABRAM  209, 224  
ALQUINA, INDIANA  4  
ANTI-SLAVERY CHRONICLE 184  
ANTI-SLAVERY SOCIETY 82, 87-96, 108-113, 153, 164, 247  
ATTACK,  DOUGLAS  229m  
AUNT RACHEL  128-131  
AZALIA, INDIANA  31, 33  
 
 
B 
 
BALL, C.G.  1f - 1g  
BANCHER, JOSHUA  224  
BATEMAN, WARNER  223  
BEARD, WILLIAM  4, 6, 123  
BENNETT  97  
BENSON, JAMES  155  
BILLINGSVILLE, INDIANA 9  
BIRNEY, J.G.  231  
BISBANE, WILLIAM HENRY 224  
BLOOMFIELD (NOW BLOOMDALE) 229n-229p  
BOND, JOHN  136, 231  
BOND, JONATHAN  208  
BRACE, AVERY  14  
BRADFORD, INDIANA  236  
BRISBANE, W.H.  231  
BROOK, DR. ABRAM  224  
BROOKS, DR. SAMUEL  209  
BROWN, REV. JAMES R.  234a  
BROWN, THOMAS  239-246  
BUFFUM, ARNOLD  7-8  
BUFFUM,  88  
BURLEIGH, CHARLES C.  224  
BURRELL, ROBERT  124  
BUSH, BILLY  86  
BUSH, WILLIAM  155  
BUTLER, J.H.  249  
BUTTERWORTH, WILLIAM 223  
 
 
 



C 
 
CABIN CREEK  100, 136  
CANTON, INDIANA  31-32 
CASWELL, IRA  28  
CHAMBERS  1h  
CHARLES, JOHN  198  
CHARLES, SAMUEL  200-203  
CHARNESS, WILLIAM  186  
CHASE, S.P.  231  
CLARKSON, D.  216  
CLINTON, INDIANA  31  
COFFIN, ADDISON  229a  
COFFIN, ALFRED V.  229a  
COFFIN, CATHERINE  150  
COFFIN, LEVI   6, 31, 86, 99, 103-106, 114, 148-149, 152, 154,  

  164, 168-178, 184, 186, 209, 222, 229j, 231 
COFFIN   131-141  
COLLEGE HILL, OHIO  226, 231  
COMSTOCK, JOHN  27  
COOK, AGNES  214  
COX, RICHARD  33  
CROCHETT, SAMUEL  50  
CURRY, ARCH  229g-229h  
 
 
D 
 
DALTON, INDIANA  186, 229j  
DANIELS, JOSEPH  54-63  
DARKE COUNTY, OHIO  227  
DAVIDSON, WILLIAM  155  
DAVIS, ALEXANDER  6  
DE BAPTIST, GEORGE   121  
DEMING  1a  
DENNING, DOIT E.  1  
DINERY, JOHN  229b-229d  
DOLE, JOHN  12  
DOUGLAS, FREDERICK  214  
DUGALE  209  
 
 
E 
 
ECONOMY, INDIANA  6, 100, 186, 188, 228  
EDGERLOW, WILLIAM  234  



EDGERTON, ROFER  208  
EDGERTON, THOMAS  208  
ELIZA  125  
ELKHART COUNTY  14  
ESCAPE STORY  25-26, 35-38, 101-103, 106-108, 121-124, 123- 
  124,  142-143, 214-216, 298-308 
EVANSVILLE  11, 240  
 
 
F 
 
FALLEY, LEWIS  1, 1c  
FARMINGTON, INDIANA  31, 33  
FARMLAND, INDIANA  231  
FOSTER, STEPHEN S.  224  
FOSTER'S CROSSING, OHIO 223 
FOUNTAIN CITY, INDIANA 151, 188, 227, 231, 234  
FRANKLIN, INDIANA  31  
FREE BLACK SETTLEMENT 227  
FREE LABOR ADVOCATE 8, 184 
FREEMAN V ROBINSON  320-324  
FUGITIVE SLAVE LAW  254-296  
 
 
 
G 
 
GARDNER, STEPHEN  106  
GAVITT  240  
GIDDINGS, JOSHUA  224  
GIDES, JOE  37  
GIFFORDS  231  
GRAVES, PASEY  161  
GREEN, BERIAH  8  
GREEN, ROBERT  137  
GREEN PLAINS, OHIO  209  
GREENSBORO, INDIANA  208, 229  
 
 
H 
 
HADLEY, ALFRED  229n-229p  
HAMILTON COUNTY  227, 254e  
HARBORING SLAVES  254  
HARRIS, THOMPSON  234  
HARVET, GEORGE   228  



HARVEY, DR. JESSE  224  
HARVEYSBURG, OHIO  223  
HARWOOD, EDWARD  231  
HASKITE  210  
HATFIELD, JOHN  231  
HAVILAND, LAURA  126, 184  
HAWKING  238  
HAWORTH, RICHARD  106  
HAYWORD, WILLIAM  15  
HENRY COUNTY  234  
HENSHAW, SETH  208  
HIATT, ALLEN  115  
HICKLEN, LEWIS  7, 88  
HILL, DANIEL  206, 234, 234b  
HILL, GEORGE   29  
HILLIS, WILLIAM H.  224  
HINSHAW, SETH  229  
HOCKETT, MOSES  2, 115  
HOLLINGSWORTH, BENJAMIN 2  
HOLLINGSWORTH, JOHN 2  
HONEY CREEK  115  
HOPPER, ISSAC T.  31  
HOUGH, DANIEL  106  
HOUGH, WILLIAM  156  
HUDDLESTON, JONATHAN 208  
HUDDLESTON, WILLIAM 208  
HUFF, DANIEL  228  
HUFF, ZIMRI  209  
HUNNITCUTT, JOHN  7  
HURLBURT, CHAUNCY  14  
 
 
I 
 
IDDINGS, DR.  208  
INCIDENT                        186, 210-214, 220, 229b-229d, 229e-229g, 239- 246 
 
 
J 
 
JESSUP, JESSE  208  
JESSUP, LEVI  234  
JESSUP, TYDIMAN  208  
JEWETT, LUTHER  2  
JOHN NORRIS V. LEANDER NEWTON 309-319  
JOHNSON, DR.  208  



JOHNSON, JOHN WRIGHT 166  
JOHNSON, REV. JOHN WRIGHT 227  
JOLLIFFEE, JOAN  231  
JONES, AQUILLAA  136  
JONESBORO, INDIANA  6, 231-232  
 
 
K 
 
KENNEDY, A.M.  4  
KETTLE CREEK, INDIANA 188  
KIBBEY, JUDGE JOHN C.  195  
KINGSLEY, A.S.  249  
KNIGHTSTOWN, INDIANA 208, 216  
KOSCIUSKO COUNTY  14  
 
 
L 
 
LACEY, JOHN  160  
LACEY, MAJOR M.M.  106  
LACY, REV. WILLAIM  228  
LAFAYETTE BLUES  1c  
LAFAYETTE, INDIANA  1  
LALLERTS  231  
LEAVENWORTH, INDIANA 32  
LEE, J.B.  38  
LEWIS, SAMUEL  224  
LIBERTY MILLS, INDIANA 27  
LIBERTY PARTY  249  
LINN, A.P.  1g  
LITTLE CHICAGO, INDIANA 1g  
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 31  
LYNN, INDIANA  234  
 
 
M 
 
MACY, ENOCH  208  
MACY, LILBURNE  208  
MADDOCK, JOHN  226  
MADISON, INDIANA  88  
MANSTEALING  239-246, 254d  
MARION, INDIANA  6  
MATCHETTS  14  
MAXWELL, JOHN  208  



MAYSVILLE, KENTUCKY 247  
MICHAEL, J.M.  1c  
MITCHER, GRAVES  231  
MOOR, SAMUEL  6-7  
MOORE, SAMUEL  186  
MOORE  1h  
MOORESVILLE, INDIANA 229n-229p  
MOORMAN, JOHN  231  
MORNING SUN, OH  9  
MORRIS, THOMAS  224  
MUDGE, GARNER  236  
MUNCIE  100  
 
 
N 
 
NEW ALBANY, INDIANA  38  
NEW GARDEN, INDIANA  234a  
NEW PARIS, OH  9, 231  
NEWPORT  7, 86  
NEWPORT, INDIANA  115-119, 153, 163, 178-183, 198, 226, 227 3 
NICHOLSON, VALENTINE 209  
NIXON, SAMUEL  137, 160  
NORTH MANCHESTER  14-15 
 
 
O 
 
OAKLAND, OHIO  224  
OHIO COUNTY  249  
OKEY, JOHN  229  
OSBORN, ELI  155  
OUTLAND, CALVIN  208  
OVERMAN  208  
 
 
P 
 
PALES, JOHN  208  
PARKE COUNTY  229n-229p  
PARKER, JOHN  229  
PENDLETON, INDIANA  229m  
PIECE, MARTIN L.  2  
PILLSBURY, PARKER  224  
PLACE, MAURICE  14, 16  
POTTS, EDWARD  223  



POTTS, JOHN  223  
PROTECTIONIST  8, 184  
PUCKETT, DANIEL  137, 159, 229j  
 
 
R 
 
RAILROAD  33  
RAY VS DONNELL AND HAMILTON 298-308  
RHODES  227  
RICHMOND, INDIANA  234  
RICHSQUARE, INDIANA  208  
ROGERSVILLE, INDIANA 186  
 
 
S 
 
SAINT, ALPHEUS  208  
SAINT, DANIEL  229  
SAINT, FRIEND  216  
SALEM, INDIANA  208  
SAYRE, DANIEL  26  
SCHOOLY, W.D.  203  
SCHOOLY  218-219  
SEAFIELD, INDIANA (AKA BRADFORD) 236  
SEMANS, J.B.  2  
SHAW, WILLIAM  238  
SIDNEY, INDIANA  31, 33  
SLEEPER, BUDDELL  1h  
SMALL, JANE  208  
SPARTANSBURGH, INDIANA 229  
SPICELAND, INDIANA  208  
SPRINGSBORO, OHIO  223  
STANLEY, IRA  208  
STANTON, BENJAMIN  8, 159  
STARBUCK, WILLIAM  229j  
STEVENSON, JOSEPH G.  224  
STUBBS, JESSE  226  
STUBBS, JOHN  226  
STUBBS, NEWTON  231  
STUBBS  231  
STUBS, JESSE  9  
SWITZERLAND COUNTY  249  
 
 
 



T 
 
TALBERT, LOUIS  141, 157-158  
TALL, REV. JOHN  229  
TARNDER, EDWIN  208  
THOMAS, BENJAMIN  159  
THOMAS, JOHN  33  
THOMAS, LUKE  209  
THOMPSON, J.L.  34-35, 38  
THOMPSON, JAMES L.  32, 44, 46, 49  
THOMPSON, SALLY  46  
THOMPSON, SALLY TOWELL 52  
TISDALE, MARSHALL  216  
TRUEBLOOD, ANNA WHITE 47  
TRUEBLOOD, WILLIAM PENN 32, 47  
TRUEBLOOD  30  
TURNER, JOBE  13  
 
 
U 
 
UGRR METHODS  131-141  
UNION COUNTY  161  
UNION LITERARY INSTITUTE 142, 158  
UNTHANK  108  
 
 
V 
 
VAUGHAN VS WILLIAMS 254  
 
 
W 
 
WABASH AND ERIE CANAL 17-21  
WABASH COUNTY  228, 229o  
WABASH, INDIANA  22  
WALES, T.M.  224  
WARD  240  
WARREN COUNTY, OHIO 224  
WASHINGTON COUNTY  208  
WAY, DR.  209  
WAY, DR. HENRY  119, 229j, 137, 159  
WAYNE COUNTY, INDIANA 153  
WEST ELKTON, OH  9, 161, 226, 231  
WESTERN YEARLY MEETING 229r  



WHIPPO, JOHN  208  
WHITE, BENJAMIN  114, 229n-229p  
WHITE, DOUGLAS  155  
WHITE, JOHN  143-147  
WICKERSHAM, CALEB  208  
WILLAMS, CHRISTOPHER 228  
WILLAMS, JOHN  228  
WILLAMS, OWEN  254h  
WILSON, ALEX  2  
WILSON, ROBERT  224  
WORTH, DANIEL  97  
WRIGHT, REV. JOHN  189-193 


